No.0177-08
1986+ 2

BE250430PJA

MO-2500 ﬁ%ﬁ%i\ﬁnomooa
model MO-2504.0p4 |

BEaE—Att4A——nv s>

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model MOQO-2514.8pa

BEE—A$t A —/N—O v I

Two-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model MO-2516-pp4

BRI

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

‘-}C)

PARTS BOOK

ooooooooooooooo




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) o L —LBE(])




1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) ZL—LHR(1)
Ref. piote Part No. Description E.C, Amt
Ne. B30 & THER & 4 F:Ee;
1 <01 118:01255 Cloth plate asm. R - 1
2 202 11801354 Cloth plate asm. . . T ) 1
3 11501301 Eccentric bushing T o B2 3o ey ,
4 SS-B110422- TP Screw 11/64-40 L=4 v : g A 11 BE 40 L=a 1
4-1 WZ-0420350-KP  Disc spring G S T - AABY L Haede L o 1
5 C5-0400511-SD Thrust collar D=4 W=5 T T T 3
6 55-BOB0O322-TP Screw 1/B-44 L=372 A g 48 L =3.7 1
7 11801503 Cloth plate cover £ - |
8 118-02204 Rubber plug b g Fim s %5 1
9 11802402 Spring 4 EE i S L I TE R A . 1
10 NS-6110420-SP  Nut 11/6440 . G F b b 4 3
1" 55-6111740-SP Screw 11/6440 =17 . v (G 4 e 1 1
12 11802303 Stopper el e u PP A AR T 1
13 55-4110715.8P Screw 11/64.40 L=7 R o e v R T (o e 2
131 WP-0450000-5D Washer 8 x 4.5 x 0.5 <o A0BE S e ha yx L5508, L 2
14 55-4091015-SP Serew 9/64-40.L=10 Feare w40 L=)p 3
15 11801701 Cloth plate side cover ¥ £ U HHen— e 1
16 $5-4120615:SP  Screw 3/16:28 L=6 PRdse 5 B BB =6 ..., 2
17 118-02601 Feed machanism caver I T J e 1
18 §$5-1090930-5p Secrew 9/64-40 L=8.6 ToA& = Goud 4 =86 1
19 55-4090815-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8 mesE 2 B g E=gl . 4
20 118-02709 Rubber plug 34 BH i & 3
21, TA-1250408-RO  Rubber plug pos ot D=2y L=4 1
22 11802600 Gasket . . . A i R 1
23 § 11804200 Cover ey ap 1
24 11804309 Gasket o, F TP o e 1
25 { 35-4110715-Sp Screw 11/64-40 =7 R i a0 =7 4
26 L01 11803905 Chip guard cover, lefy o, apy SRS 1
27 I,GG 118-04002 Chip guard cover, lefy 4 4 E o3y 1
2 58-7110510-5P Screw 11/6440 L=5 T S il sd 40 L=n 2
29 203 - 118-67306 Chip guard cover LT S I S 1
30204 18—5726? Chip guard cover S S| 1
31 W05 118-67108 Chup guard cover . A Lo 1
32 55-7090610-SP  Screw 9/6440 L=6 DB L 53ty 1 i -
SS-3090610-SP  Screw 9/6440 L=6 SIAB3 L Tt ol A L=g 2
33 11802808 Looper cover : m i . 1
34 11803004 ~ Looper cover hinge pin A P e 1
s 55:8110422-TP  Screw 11/6410 =4 n LB 4 L =2 ’
36 11802507 Looper cover biracker - - b T 2O 1
37 §5-4110715-5p Screw 11/64-40 =7 Pon Hopd 4 L=7 3
38 - 11803400 Looper cover presser spring i T T S N 1
39 55:7110720-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=7 Wl a0 M an =7y 1
40 55-7080530-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5 Al cd s Rl W L=15 2
41 118-03301 Looper cover prusser plate v e {trCqa 1
42 ¢ 11803202 Looper cover guide plate " A IS T S s 1
43 58-3000510.5P Screw 96440 L=5 D 4/85 SasEn =
5$5-7090530-5p Screw 9/6440 L=4.5 S A 5/85 i i : 9 =4l 2
44 11803103 Louoper cover plate ; ' 1 1
45 B1140-716000 Spring " - 1
Note | s£30 ) 001 ... For MO-2504, MO-2514 W20 M- 25 | 3
¢02 ... Foruse only in Japan (Tor salety s(ichers) Al the specibicd breas B o RO et L
€03 ... For MO-2516 ° hliie 25 Ly
004 ..... For MO-2514 . b T B o
005...... Far M0-2504_ MU 2904
06 .. To exchange for MO-2516F ME29 16 TH %yl L gs{t a Ty & 4

SRty

|






2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
- i & ® TEEA ] 2 gou
1 118-00406 Uppercover . ... )L L SRS W o owm wm w28 oL 1
2 115-00808 GaSKBE  ovcons won avalovs o ON% w33 B Db e RS Fau—aFTF ¥ 1
3 118-00604 BB T RS SO e o o R M A F AL ITRFEIE o e wE o DG e Tl 1
4 55-4121015-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=10 . ... .. .. readde 306 B oL=I0 L L 3
5 11805009 Sponge = oo sl ow ol o bl e e T 1
6 11805405 Colourbelt . . ... . ... S e 1
7 11804101 Bell coVersy sy s =0 o enbals Shh = 1
8 55:4151415-5°P Screw 15/64.28 L=14 . | =ttt 156 28 L=11 3
9 118.04853 Cooling fan plate asm. . .. ... ... ... . LA d e Freqs B 1
10 SS-1110840-5P Screw 11/6440 L=8 TR roey R e M3 N A0 L=8 ] 1
1" 55-7110840-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=7.8 . . . . Tk T e 1B 40 L=1.38 1
12 11800505 Upper cover gasket e RU I A vor ¥ w d ]
13 55-7090510-5°P Screw 9/64-40 L=4.6 SFAEIAL 9Bt A0 L =4.6 1
14 118-00901 Face plate cover spring B (T e TR R R R 1
15 11800752 Face plate cover asm. A0 (T PN T 1
16 S5-8090410-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5 Pt BBl 40 L =3.5 1
17 118-00802 Face plate cover pin LT e 1
18 201 11801008 Safety plate ATRSIRE RN A 2 B W B8 0 iy e e ]
19. 02 11801107 Safery plate . . ., .., .. PR o B T i 1
20 WP-0370316-SD  Washer 3.7 x 8 x 0.3 T ot R R AT 42 25 | T S 2
21 $5-4090815-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=8 At 9 6 A L=8 ... 2
22 NS-6090310-SP Nut 9/64-40 B2 o & B 6 40 5 = 2
23 11800307 Side cover o A e By = T o A N 1
24 55-6122510-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=25 e i T e S 1
25 P5-0400182-K0 Spring pin 4.0 x 18 E A I 20 ol R TR b 1 S 1
26 55-6122030-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=20 SR E . 3 0h 8 L =20 1
27 118-05108 Sponge DA e Mpases dosEe L 1
28 TA-2050805-R0  Rubberplug .. ... .. . Pt Q=00 sl S o o 2
29 J 063 118038086 Chip guard cover, upper . . . . . . P e B = e R 1
30 <04 11803707 Chip guard cover, upper , KGRI I i et 1
31" I‘_QOE- *$5-4120615-SP Serew dMBZRIEE . . Looiven e ain e al e Dis Fewdeis. F g 28 = el 2
32 $5-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 =118 . . . ... ... ... .. ... .. O PR AE N5B TER o L . 1
a3 11805207 Thread yuide, large . . . . . ., . i I 3 -7 ' 2
.34 /¢01  TA-1871602-RO  Rubber plug bsee 0=187 L=16 1
35 % 118-41400 Filter presser plate . ATt Sl SR 1
36 118-41509 Filter < es ok i BORTE e ke s DE G 1
36-1 11842804 Shelter plate A 9/B4 SR A 1
37 118-41301 Filter hotder g T B Lo i R i 1
38 5T-603J0821-0A Scrrew D=3-24 L=8 e g D MOLES 5
39 11503703 Screw stud P St T e 4
40 WP-0751576-5D Washer 7.5 x 19 x 1.5 vtttk ] AR yselh 4
41 WS-0822010-KP Spring washer 8.2 x 15 x 2 I T O TR e 4
42 3 NS-6680410-SP Nut 9/32-28 LRSS B A ACET T T A - 4
43 11503901 il reservorr gasket SR I LR i T 1
44 115403802 Ol reservoir e BT e AL 1
45 B8219:125-000 Oil drain Lap gasket DA2IBT QLA MR o,
118-10306 Ol dramn cap gasket AT83 vqfayy 2a e ) G .
45 SS-6741010-SP  Screw 3/8-28 L=10 €94, 38 M L=1g . :
47 WP-0370216-5D Washer 3.7 x B x 0.3 R T T i
Note { c£af ) 601 ... For MO-2504, MO-2514 MO-2504 - 2514 i
02 L Far MO-2516 MO-25 16 Hi
03 ... Supplied with (For MO-2516) P dlah (MO-25168 )
04 ... Supphied with (For MO-2504_ MO-2514} VHE &6 S (MO-2504 . MO-25 14 )
05 ... Supplied with RIS N
~/




i 2l M .a.‘,

oA sk iy, oy okt o A
A ( (hd e? ) ALY il
4 v Wy @ (

{ M

7 A e R B D
oy L ‘g # e o v - \e.a' s

T HBIE

a
z
u
z
]
i
=
D]
B)
[
L
2]
s
2
{
5

T




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS ¥ HhAS(F
Ref, Note Part No. Descriplnnn { < o Amt.
No-si2 & 8 LE S C. frg
1«01 B1214.704000 Crank shalt busingD . . . . . ..., . DA . . 1
2 .01 S5.7091110-TP Screw 9/64-40 L=105 . .. . _ ., D.4/85 FET R L B A A0 L
~01 $5-7091410-5P Serew 9/6440 L=14 | A 4/85 S5-7091410-5pP | _
3 .02 S5S-6090810-TP Screw 9/6440 L=75 : Lo ETAL DB ) L=7f 3
4 02 B1214.716-000 Crankshaft bushing D . . . . . v D:9183 L -
M2 11812104 Crankshalt hushing D . AG9/83 L o 1
5 02 B1215-816-000  Fen DOI83 U A 2A FrwF L i
6 81219-803.000  Gasker . .. ., ; : o B R s | o ;
7 <01 B1215.804-000 Ball bearing D, . . . s s i : Al P e Tt By 1
7- 02 SB-11000"200 Bearing 55" s S . S . ABIB3 L -y o 5 I i
8 118-11809 Crankshaft bushingC . . el mewseatms w B o Bl Tead Sy I~ 1
9 O 116-50800 Rubber cap . . . . ; I 4 e o SR IS T R 1
10 118-111086 Crankshan_‘____._.............,....,-1.-"." : 1
1 11845153 Knife driving rod asm, . . 5 e PRARA b B 1
12 $5-7110910-SP  Screw S ARG B8 o s D88 L sSR0SI e I —
$§-8110520-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=4.5 ALIBE a2 1B A L=45. ... ..... (1}
13 SD0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4 5 H=7 , . .. _ .. .. . . . ¢ i, BimAYE KT L (2)
14 115.15053 Connecung rod 8sm. . wo cw o aw v v e Lk B e S T I Wrw e Sl T 1
15 $5-7110910-TP Screw 11/6440 L=85 o e ST T THETEE 1l b4 40 L=85 ... . 1)
16 - 5D-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4 .5 H=7 | e i, SATRN i e SRR RS | 12)
17 <01 116-51007 OV ot e e win D.3/83 et dbh Bl B own i vohe. L o =
18 B1212-704-000 . Bearing retainer . . . . . T v e M T A R B R . 1
19 B1211-804-000 Bull bearng 8 . . .. ; - S i e A (e L
20 <01 118-32151 Lower looper driving rod asm, =4 M‘M\ e L :
21 S0-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=45H=7 . . = . | b, % L I B B s we )
22 118:32201 Stopper Bz Es 0 ) ! ., Vil s i e S TS e WPk d . T 1)
23 8$5-7110910-TP Screw 11/6440 L=8.5 Sl 1 ROr e v cae TLESR L 1AM M) L=HY ... .. (2)
24 55.9151210-TP Screw 15/64-29 L=118 . . | e ] Tl [ /P8 S N0 P S (1}
25 <02 118-29157 Chain looper driving rod asm s 4T it — it BT e e s o 1
26 SD-0450701-TP Hinge screw D=4.5 H=7 —— S SR T S N 5 S i R I ¢
27 118-32201 Stopper S ) e R e e T o R 1 (n
28 58-7110910-TP Screw 11/6440 L=85 , . g rverde 11 6 40 L =85 ..... (21
29 118-31153 — Upper looper driving rod asm. ——y )B"A"VM‘D\ el SR S R A ) T A S a 1
o SDO‘450?G1-TP Hinge screw D=4 5§ H=7 = L T e O=LH M= ... . (4)
31 118-31203 Stopper ST s - WO R AEE T O D)
a2 §S:7110910-TP Screw 11/6440 L=8.5 . choew THETRL U164 40 L=8B35 ..... (2)
33 §5.9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 | W oty momr 1568 M ... (1)
34 5B-115000300 Ball bearing A ., | . LN R e R = L 1
35 115-10609 Washer . | 7 i I B R 1
36 W2 26400 10:-KH  Wavid wishan 264 % 1349 « 15 VO S et e I
At O LIGREO0  Hattam g " [ : N wi |
i1} NIRRT TR Tt Moldu } A ! -
39 $5-4121015-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=10 3 LRSS T T e 1= 3
40 1!8-11502 Qilshiuid . e ; , : i AT R T e ) e 1
41 118.1‘1601 Cooling tan . . . . : i o PRI, - G e L 1
a2 11811205 Handwheel A Bl S 1
43 55-8151150-5P Screw 11/64.28 L=10.5 Aakge My by ug L =100 2
44 WP.0764016-5P Washer . EERAY S Hix g ST W 1
45 S$.9681610-TP  Screw 9/32-28 L=16 IR T TS v G T 1
46 -, 11811304 Handwhee! B ) . . A LS e S Tha ihE b 1
47 55-7112420-5P Screw 11/6440 L=24 dle L NH G0 L= 3
48 WS0451040-KP  Spring washer . . . . - e : O A /I M S 3
49 w03 118:12401 " "Handwheel C ATB3 B I 1
50 +03 SS.7111410-5P Serew 11/64-40 L=14 A 783 S = (T S A T 3

Note ( tic + 01 ... For MO-2504 MO-2514 M- 2504 .25 |4 H)
02 ... For MO-2516 MO-25 158
03 ... For JE Ik

AL N ROy el T ey e Sl =

[l




AR ENEARG (%

w
=
=
w
=
o
a
=
o
(&)
.
W
<
&=
w
Q
=
=
a9
a
w
-
@)
w
57]
=
<

el ki S o L R R A B A



Hat, Note
No. i
WAL

N =0 0E-woo s wn

13
]

16
¥oowm
18
19
20
21
2

% 02
47 02
48 02

80 02

52

59 06

64 .03

66 03

07
41 04
88 05
69 0%

b
Fih] 04

12 -2
73 02
7408

None |

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

Part No, Desceiption
whoo

11582558 Needle deiving shuftasm. | . .
118:17459 Needle driving shaft'usm . |
115-82509 Oilwick: oL i ..,
116-17505 Oil cap i e
TA-0180401-M0 Needle cooler plug eap | |
83510-704-000 Citben . ...
B3511-704-000 Oil telt .., .
115-17802 Oil seal
118:14407 Cover 0,
S5-7110410.5P Screw 11/64-40 |=4
118141100 Bushing, lroni
B3525:704.000 Ol fen
S5-8120740-5P Screw 3/16-28 =7
CS-1201010-5H Theust callar asm. D12 W= 10
55-B660610-TP Screw 14440 L=6
B1402-804-0A0 Forked crank asm. . |
5591581210-TP Screw 15/64.28 L-11.8
118-23804 Crank pin . U
118-14308 Bushing, rear
118-16105 MNeedle throad presser
55-6080410.-5P Screw 1/8-44 Lea
115.15152 Needle driving lever asm
11515301 Oul shetd |
$5-4080320-TP Screw 1/844 =34
115-15202 Quter sleeve
B1411.804.A00 Bearing A |, | =
11515458 Needle driving lever shalt asm
C€Q-2020000-00 Oil wick . . .
115-15509 Bushing ]
55-8120740-5p Screw 3/16-28 L=7
CS-0870811-5H Thrust collar D=8 73 W=§
S$5.6110420.TP Scruw 11/64-40 L=4.8
11517059 Pin asm,
€Q-2020000 00 Oil vk . .
115-17307 Plug
118-15107 Oul wick cover bushing
11815067 Ol wick cover asm
CQ-2020000-00 Oil wick .
SS7121410-TP  Sceew 3/16-28.1:514
11814803 Needle clamip yuide shalt base
WP0651086.5D  Washer 6.5 x 11 51
S5-6151812.TP Screw 15/64.28 L=18
118-16501 Neetdle thiead guide
55-7090540. TP Serew 9/G4.40 L=5
55-7090530-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
118- 16600 Meedle thread take-up guide
118-16857 Meadle clamp buse
1817103 Neeele clamp wisshe
55-5060310-5p Screw 3/32-56 1L=2 8
11816907 Y Needle theew clamp
55-6080410.5P Screw B4 L-a
118-17004 Newdhe clamp ol lelt
118.14902 Nevdle clamp guide shalt asin
118-15206 Ol wick
118-15354 Ol sesezevarr ssim
55-6090420-5p Screwe 9/64-90 L4140
11815803 Mewdie clamp base |
S5-8080410-5P Screw 916440 L=3 5
55-8110422.TP Screw 11/6440 |_=4
V1816006 — Needle thread 1oke up-igvar
e 16204 Needle 1hreid pressec sponing
118-16303 Needle thread presser guide
11816402 Meedle thread presser guida
SS-HOHJ_{ID—SP Scraw 1/B-14 L=4
11869005 Newdle Gamp
55-8080310-TP Serew 1/844 =2 8
MOC-27081100 Needle OC « 27 1)
MDC-27080900 Needle DC « 27 29
MC-0336007-50 Newdle B-27 NMTS
118-69658 Neerlte clamp
MOC-270B1100  Needle DC x 27 411
MOC- 27080900 Newille DC = 27 =9
MC-0336007.50 Neeedle B-27 NMIS
55-8080310.TP Strew 1544 -2 H
VI M358 * Mectie sl
MDC-2T0B1100  Newsie DEC « 27 ui |
11817301 Newdie theead tuke up lever
B G N 4 ) R SetectngPact for I solesanee ]

102 ... For MO 2516

203 L. For MmO 2504 standard

S04 L Fur use only a e e bl e

05 ..., For MO.2514 standard

206 ... For MO-2504, MO-2516

07 .. For MO-2504.004.200

~ 08

Far MO'2514 BD4-200

&l k]

1R 17459
T P T

-7

v b =e e

PR LT R e e e
VS F =32 PFE g
At D=18%21 L=41
b= gxalr th e

TP =L AL e —

U]

I SR

el St T SRS | O N [ S |
I R A 107190 1 3 1

r

o I | e S A A B A P

AR N TR S T

LR AT D=1 w=dl o

Ahe 4 M0 L=6
SIS

AU TSR LI S
LW B G we s B
MU e T

e TS

E Y x 1 ]

' I~ S I R
T H =i gy
W b—poie ~Fywg g

) b=y = A%
LT QY| P, S W= L
AR Bed Il Wk
S TR 0 L =

WA e G

HULTI T .

L L] - 4 2Ty

i " &

-L B i s laleleie . ' .l ayy
e 306G ¥ OL=1g

e s ersxr-9q
AT O R V3 SCH N Bl |
EA B Y CEY 7 15 fd P

-='P->'.- HAEFENwy 2
B 2 O A e
R R S B (i V= T
RURS ) Bl het z

V¥ ¥ SFL sy ¢

IR CRTIE G R f ry

SEILR R G o =itw

| 1 ke B S b SR
[ ¥ I A
BLE O T ) Ll I <SPS
0 2 ma W e
Vot V W
B ’

&

[ - 2% O
! SLEUD R I R
f T bd A | =
Far
Weefiok ¥
| I 5 T b o |
AHE = N < | o B
¥ I & a9 4 -4
) iy R
b2 1 H oW Lapu
! L2l =1
] Xl =0
I o "
1) a4 - )
i g "
{ i S
iy i om =
i ! g hi
' HE e ’

H A S B
SU:2516H

MLT- 25004 FH 182

B M e g
MLELS LR

rIL- 2804 MO-25 1 6 H
MG D04 -0 - 200
P26 4 BU 200

S ER 8 AT 15

Amir,
Req.
54 |

i
[41]
(n
(

=]
—— e DL

(80}
12)
(23]

-u-un_-,_-u_....—..._H.._..._..._..U...._._.




EYRMR(T)




Ref
No.

“ Note
B

DO~ ;s WA -

25 o

Note ((£52) <D

Part No.

sho i
118:24059
115.30102
§5-6121220.TP
118-24000
B1618-804-000
B1667-804 000
NS-6620320-5P
118-24109
B1620-804-000
82107-816-000
§5-6121220.TP
118-23804
B1614-704 000
TA-1030402-R0
B1611-804-0A0
55-9151210.TP
CS-095081B-SH
55-8110410-TP
556121020-SP
B81615:704.000
B1613-804 000
55-7110910-TP
118-23176
B1610-804 000
B1609-804-800
118-23507
$S8-8110750-5P
$5-6110710-TP
B1606-704-000
SD-0260271-SP
B1604-704 000
PS0300132:-KH
55-6660810-TP
SS-B110422.TP
118-23309
118-23408
55-6000440-SP
118-23200
118-24406
BY851-704 000
B1654-704 000
B1652-704 000
B1650-704 000
55-7151550 5P
118-14 704

Descrlﬁlahun

Feed rocker asm, ¢
Main feed rocker
Screw 3/16:28 L=11.5
Pin

Washer B
Nut 3/16-32
Main feed link
Collar
Washer . ., . ...,
Screw 3/16:28 L=11.5
Crank pin

Ec.
T

Feed rocker shaft bushing, front

Rubberplug . ., .. . .
Forked link asm. . . . ., .
Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 |
Thrust collar asm. D=9 53 W
Screw 11/6440 L=3.5
Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5

Feed rocker shaft bushing, re
Rocker shaft

Screw 11/64-40 L=85
Feed eccentiric body asm. . . .

Crankrod . . ., . . |
Baaning Bt aneis oz S0
Ratchet gear L
Screw 11/6440 L=6.5 .
Screw 11/64-40 L=6.5 .
Ratchet pawl spring

Hinge screw D=2.60 H=2.7

Rartchet pawl . , . . .
Springpin 3 x 13
Screw 1/440 L=75
Screw 11/64-40 L=4
MNut
Plug s R
Screw 9/64-40 L=40
Washer

Shde block

Felt

Washer

Spring . . .
Push button stud Al -
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.5
Filter

.. Selecting part for fit toierance.

=B

i

mn

.)qun—r,n-r...-quq-\ﬂ'-r.-.u-ﬂ";-'-\ﬁ

NI AT T

S

T e T

e R S U o

B e Y

~

L5 S I T S [
S e

=
(11

WO N TN

bR e T R T

17

5 3

-~ 1 b4 40
3 316 38
e 508 i B R

S R [

PUTFE

20y Yt h3
2UBF o
Firw b 3G
o+ LT B
24

Ih 28
2wy
R mT AN
z 0=10.3

2R N
20 b
b KA v Bk B

P
e s M.
ANde rn T A

i Bl - T
TN e
I =
= 1) Bd

2 2 TR
» D=2.8

R R O 7 [

= Ll s 4] L=
SRV B G I
S
I 44 L

L

h oL e e B 3
2K ot |
- A o [P
2w DY
L EEP I S

Ao Gl

e AT I

(S i |

IR nm A S an sy

L=11:5
2 e

5 64 28

L=35
L =9.5

2 5

40 L =65
@ 11 64 40 L =6.5

M q

K YRR

L=1l.5

FE

i

Amt.
Req.
HE

(n
(n
(1)
(1
(1)
(1)

e e e TN e i S B

(1}
{1
(1
(1)
()
(1)
(1)
(1)
(2}
(1)
(2)
(1}
(n
(1)
i

B SPPLEE N




N
w)
f—
=
wr
<
o
Q.
&
(o]
Q
=
2]
2
<
I
Q
L
=
a
w
w
w
©




Rel. note Part No
Ne: @ & 8
1 118:24505
2 $5-7120910-5P
3 RO0371801 00
31 TA 0800504 RO
4 RO-0781901 00
] 118:24653
6 S5-8660330-5P
7 115-29906
8 B1624 704 000
9 B1627-804-0A0-A
10 SS-B110410-TP
11~ 0111882107 "
12 02 11587101
11 03 11882800
14 $59111050-8P
15 04 11B-87106
16 03 11887403 |
17 S$5-4080610-5P
18 118.24257
19 118-24307
20 118.24208
21 01 H1657-804 00T
22 02 B1657-814-BOE
23 03 118-85209
24 $5.9111010-5P
25 HE-0500000 K0
26 118-26302
27 S5D.0720271 SP
28 11825353
29 11825308~
30 118-26401
31 SS-6080410:SP
12 115.27967
3241 115-30656
33 $S6121220.TP
34 B1663-804 000
35 118-25700
36 55-4120915-5P
37 S56091210-TP
38 55.7060310-SP
39 118-25601
40 118-25205
41 118-25106
a2 118-25007
a3 118-25403
44 §$5-7090620-TP
a5 118-24802
451 118-27607
as2 S5 1060310 SP
A6 11824 /03
a7 11824901
a1 118-27904
48 RO4B01201.00
ay 559111010.5P
491 WP 0480856 5P
] SS-7111120.5P
51 556090650 SP
157 21642-804-000 8
43 55-7120410.TP
5d B1645-704 000-A
hH RO 0601501 00
4B 115-28908
57 118-25858
HR HE 0900000 KP
54 141508352000
PS$.0400222 KO
60 11826104
61 118-25908
2 115.28809
63 11529104
(%] 5§54121215.5P
65 $54090515.5P
66 WP 0621016 SD
67 B1647-704 000-A
68 $1646-704 000-A
6Y 118-26005
70 WP-0460556-5D
I 118-26203
72 115-2900%
13 RE-0300000-K0
L UL S I ¢ 1|

t
Description EC

el

Feed bar shaft . |
Screw 3/16-28 L-9
Rubber ring

Rutiber plug D=8 L-4 §
Rubber ring

Calla asm,

Serew 1/440 L 30
Washer

Shide block

Cotlar asm. :
Screw 11/6440 L-3.5
Main feed dog

Main teed doy

Many fed chog

Sciew 11/6440 L-9 5
Auxihiary leed dog
Auxihiary feed dog
Screw 1/844 L=64
Main feed bar asm.
Datterential teed bar
M feed bar
Oullerential feed dog
Ditterential feed doy

A 2483

Ca/83

Dilterential feed dog s
Screw 11/644040 L-9 5
Soan ring 5

Link

Hinge screw D=7 2 H 7 2
Dedferental feed rocker awn
Ditlerentsal teed pin

Pin cover

Screw 1/844 L 4
Ditterential tied rocker asm
Didferenuial teed rocker asm
Screw 3/16-28 Le1ns
Shude block

Ol shaeld plate

Sceew 12/64-28 L-9

Screw 9/64 40 L-12

Screw 3/32-56 L=3

Rubber presser plate asm
Oil shueld rubber

Ol shweedd rubber

Rubbur cover .

Aubtiee hase pline

Screw 9/64 40 L=-6.1
Rubiber case

Ol shvieldd rubbier lowa
Serew 313256 L 1

Fouel b suppont

0 685
A B85

AJ/83

A LS

Hutalaer
Rubiber A 23
Hublier viny

Screw 11/6440 L 9%
Wastun 4 8 x 84 « O K
Screw 1176440 L=10 5
Screw 9/6440 L6
Ddtterential feea focke
Screw J/16-28 L-9
Bashing

A LiE3

Fvabbuee ning

St

Rocker stalt asing

Stap o 9

Lo 1084
AT R4

Stopoer serew

Sivr o pan

Dutterentin heed serosw

Differential feed graduation

Washur o ~
Waushe

Serow 3016-28 L 12

Screw 3/64-40 L-5

Wasner 6.2 « 138 x !
Dilterentagl teed lock nut
Difterental freed hinge scosw
Detfesennal fewd block
Washer 4 7x 75205
Spring

Stopper

Snap ring 3

Fon MO 209004
a2 Fon MO M1a
Q3 L Fa MO 2G0G
04 o MO 2504, MO 2514

an €
= 2 R
I M Moo=
L9 =g, =i 5
i 1 't 1
ooy "oy
oy nooy
- Ay roonE
ol

I a4 i4
7B e "

i P -n

1=} ]

CRES T IV
I
LI O A | 1
”
T
s M R
i '
tordd Al i !
4 W L=
i 5.
; TR
V04 :
] v 9
i L
bond atl o
i ‘
PO, Sl
S i
T
b i
i
'
Bt
i+
l T
L
VK|
1ot
r
C o
'
} dr
e
Ut R
SEunt R T 1) B |

=Y RAER(2)

Ami,
Rey.
-4 |

i
)
2]
i
(4]

s el G e e o DR e e i) e e e Y e

e L T ¥ [ ¢ i R,







MO-2514 (Needle #9 ~ #16)

MC-2514(8t= 9 - 5 15) M

e ——— e ——— == —%
: ‘ —F
7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS Fib—sx, TiL—/3B8{% |
st Note Part No. Description EC Amt.
No, Ei 2 % i i f b # F;::
1 B2509-704-000 /Bushing,rear ... .. .. ... ... ... . Ibsisrd Fea 2
] CS-103121A-8H  Thrust collar asm_'D=10.32 W=12 - AS ALY D=1§.32 W=12 7 : 2 |
3 $S-8660530-TP  Screw 14-10L=45 ... ... .. .. tirs T4 W=t (4) |
4 B2507-804-000-B Bushing, front e g 2 i
5 55-6121020-8R8 Screw 3/16-28 L=9. 5 ..... SR Wy = s 2
6 118-31302 Upper looper shaft IR e 1
7 SS-6151440-SP / Screw 15/64-28 L=14 . . . = o 2
8 oDl 118-31882 Upper looper asm. . . . . . . DI R— A o2 i
9 202 118-31690. 5 Upper looper asm, . . | s iy 2 1
10 118-33605 Upper looper guide support el e (%)
= 118.31874 _ Holder connection asm. . == DENe=en e — (8]
12 B3526-704000  Oilfen . . .. . . . D23 Hsaawy — - =
11842101 Uit —— o ——— R2@3 e h kP {1}
13 $S-8110422-TP Sceewltlesao =4 —— —— ——— — — cEar S Bbl =g — {1)
14 118-33704 Upper looper guidecover . . . . . . e {1)
15 S5-7060610-SP Screw 3/32-56 b=bs— g Flow T 33 6F | =5 5 i1
16 S$5-5060310-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=2 8 D.7/85 S90S I0Sp-—— -
$5-7060510-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=48 . ... ... . . . ATIBS . vnE33 - 337 5 | =48 (1}
118-33308 Looper thread guide, upper z A es AR {1}
S54090615-SP Scawgioddilse——————— — — — e A s (1}
11B-31757* Pamm-cc————— ey {1}
118-31708 Oit wick stopperbalt . . ... e {1)
€Q-2020000-00 Biewick— o —— e {1}
CQ-2000000-00 OiENekE—e B R {0.1)
‘01 118-31450 Looper holder asm. A . . . ZEEE e e e (11
02 118-31553 Looper holder asm. 8 = FELR e e {1
5$5-9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8 _ e t1)
S5-8090410-5p Screw8/6440 L=35 .. . e il =t {1
2 <03 118-88005 Upper looper , . . . . e 1
204  118-88104. Upper looper . . . . e 1
©05- 118-88302 (. Upper looper . . . | 1P =y e 1
118-33001 Looper thread take-up, rngm ....... i e 5 1
118.33506 Lower looper thread take-up , , . R e e 1
$5.7110840-5P Screw 11/6440 L=7.8 eSS A WY A L=18 .. 1
S55-6080410-SP Screw 1/844 =4 | e 5 =gl = ey 1
118-31906 the— i e e 1
118-31807 T e e R e e S, e 1
RO-0371801-00 Rubberring . . . . . e 1
118-32904 Looper thread guide. ngh: = P e e e 1
55-5090420-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3 5§ e D.7/85 SE=A0M06lossp - - T
S55-3090610-5P Screw9/6440L=6. . .. . . . A.7/85 o e e i e e e 1 i
118-32805 Looper thread take-up cover e = e O S 1
554110715-SP Screw 11/6440 L=7 B D e e N e e 2
118-33407 Loower lvoper thread guide z e T R e 1
5550904 20-5P Screw 9/6440 L=3 6 D.7:/85 e N e e - }
$5-30906 10-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=6 . A 7/85 R o e Ve e 1 !
118-32706 Oﬂ‘stneld plam asm. ==l Ak ST S e 1 ’
B2530-704-000 Uppertagper shaft rubber L e R o e e 1
$5-6090630-5P SeewBIePADsE = oo e e S A e 4
118-33100 Looper thread guide . . . . e e e e 1
5S-7090850-5P  Screw 9/64-40 L=8 L e e D e G 1
118-90001 Traveling needle guard | e e e e 1
— " SS.6060410-TP  Screw 3/32:56 L=3.5 e A e e 2
118:88401  Lowerlooper . . . . . . o= e e e o o e 1
ss@é‘cszo-gp Screw 9/6440 L=6 , . ., . . S R =G 1
118-33%09 Looper thread take-up, left . . e e o 1
S$5-7110840-5P Screw 11/6440 L=78 . . . . . . .. . . G R S T I 1 () e e A 1
118-32458 Lgnfet looper support arm asm., e ST K e e 1
PS:0200062-KH Springpin2 x6 . . ... e e ad (1)
B82531-704-000 Washer A S P A L (1
S58151210-TP Screw 15/64.28 L=118 { R R I T 15 64 28 (1)
B82508-704 000 e o A A i R i L 1
118-32300 Lower looper shaft il = 1
Naote [ J£32 ) 901 ... For MO 2504, MO-2516 - MG-2504 . MO- 2515;;;

<02 ... For MO-2514 . NiO- 7514/
03 ..... For MO-2504, MO-2516 (Needle #8 ~ #13) A MO-2504., MO-25 |6m:; 8 - 213)8 i
504 ... For MO-2504, MO-2516 (Needie #14 ~ #20) MO-2504 . MO-2516(5t % 14~ # 20). |
and M0O-2514 (Needie #6 ~ #8) MO-2514($t 56 -~ 2 8)A J’

05 ... For MO-2504, MO-2516 (Needle %21) and MO-2504.MO-2516( 3t 7 21 )H . i
|

|

14




Aef.

TSIV EUUrEH CUMPUNEN TS (FOR M0-2516)

Note

CaER

001

Note { ;E5d ) =01

Part No.

E
B2103816-0A0
82103-816-000 A
55-7110720-TP
B2120-816-000
82105-816-000
B2102-816-000-A
SD-0720801-TH
B2119816-B00
821908 816-0A0
121220-TP
111-716000

118-29207

115-39053
$8-6121220-TP
55-4080610-SP
B2106-816-CAQ
€Q-202000000
82113-816-000
B2114-816-CA0
CQ-2020000-00
B2115-816-000
$8-6110710-TP
55-4080610-SP
B2110-816000 &
B2525-352000
118-29405
S5-8110422-TP
118-29355
PS0200062-KH
B2531-704-000
S$5-9151210-TP

Description

Chain looper shalt slide arm asm.
Chain looper shaft slide arm
Screw 11/64-30 L=70
Chain looper slide block pin
Chain looper slide block
Chain looper rod {22mm)
Hinge screw D=7.24 H=8
Bearing B
Bracket asm.
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.6

Bushing, rear

Chain looper shaft i
Chain looper shaft driving arm asm.
Screw 3/18-28 L=115

Screw 1/844 L=64

Pin asm, long

Oil wick . . . . e
Chain looper shaft triving tink

Pin asm ., shori

Qibwicke = =rr
Driving ball arm Brackel
Screw 11/6440 L=65
Screw 1/844 L=6.4
Bushing, tront
Oul seal nng .,
Chain looper S
Screw 11/64-40 =4

Chain looper driving arm asm.
Springpin2 x 6
Washer A

Screw 15/64-28 L=11.8

o Seleching part tor It talerance

—EIR

I —o3B% (MO-25 | 65)

FUIRRE R H R

[T ¥

»

"

I

R S A I

C |

Amt,

& 3 feg;

HnE

e e e D 1
T MR e P R o {1)
AETFY 1164 40 L=7 ...... )
e B e A e {1}
i o B i B (1)
e e e e e 1
wACe B =8 — 1
Pa—Ne AL F AFPYLy B .., i
e e e e e 1
22 et e e e (1
S e B e R - B e e 3
2 e B R T 1
S e o) S e S T e 1
T i e s e A e 2)
B P o S | e S e 1
N A s 1
e e e e e e (0.1}
S e e o e [ | VBT e 3 1
e e e e e 1
i {0.1)
B S e 1]
o e [ [ Y. | ] s e 3
S R M e e 1
e S e 1
e 1
e e s 1
e o A S e 1
P P — ey T 23 1
I R s B Ve (1)
e et A (1)
L L S o 1)

B A S Al sy




EAME() ]

P00

3

(R A ARR R 22 2

L
Ref, Note Part No. Descriplion E.C. Amt,
® Moo s g T e 2 2
: L HE
118.20404 Presser foot hifting lever ; e Vs, o e 28 A S s y 1
SD-0630271-5P Hinge screw D=7.35 H=2.7 . . . . T, s i Bt D= A= 1
55-8110422-TP Screw 11/6440 L=4 o T4 PR o el W =4 ) — N 1
= 118-20602 Stopper . ., , o L e : s = e e o B R o A RO S 1
118-205809 Sering: - = oo s : : 2 X WEE X A e e b 1
118-20503 PRshar| oo g o = e dey B e et L B ST i S e 1
S5-6110610-TP Screw 11/6440 L=6 . . . .. % . SN e T e T R R B IR
118-20205 Presser foot lifuing bar 2L ERTE R =
118-20156 Presser bar asm. TTIT- B e
B1515-804-008 Presserspring . . . . . .4 9x * B
118-20206 Presser spring reguiator AL F s FEIES |
58-8110510-5P Screw 11/6440 L=5 2 4 R FEF - Llpd A5 L =5 A
B1534-804 D00 Presser foat arm hinge shaft .. 4 HLDTFT & 4
‘11521002 Presser toat shaft & tr ;
11521101 Bushing 17 2 A
SS-8120740-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=7 AL . | R C e L S T R
118:19406 Lifung hook . | R ] i R R B R e R S
PD-02010000D Split pin 2 x 10 R ’ | : e i s e mal S
55-6121240-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=12 : ;B ey o e S e RS O A =y
NS-6120310-5P Nut 3/16-28 . . - e e = v/ R R :
118-19505 Lifting arm oy SR, SRR R e e

B1536-804 000
B1535-804 -0A0
55.9151210-TP
S5-7161040-5P

B o .

Presser foot shaft thrust arm asm
Screw 15/64-28 L=11 8

Screw 1/4-24 1L.=9 5

118-19307 Lifting lever e
1818109 Lifting lever screw e
Ti8-19208 Liftung tever spring e

NS-6110310-5P
85-7111410-5P
B1529-804-000

.

Nut 11/64 40
Screw 11/6440 L 14
Presser loot hfting lever stopper




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

RARAER(2)




TR AR T

Qi

T iy

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) FRARER(2)
Ref. Note Part No. Description EC. Ami;
No- 512 & : T = e
1 118-19604 Pressectontany = — o= — o - oo R R e 1
2 B1528-804-000-A Threadtrimmer . . . . . ... . . . . . e e e e 1
3 §5-50604 10-SP SCw IO =06 e B e e 1
4 02 118-81455 Bresteteatam - - e e ) g e i 1
5 ¢01 118-76158 Presser foot asm. . . . . o i T g e e e e e !
6 <01 118.72009 Presser foot hinge ] G (1)
7 001 SS6090650-SP  Screw 9/6440 L-6 ot S i i
8 <01 B1630-804-000 Slapmiy— <5 {71 e e (1)
9 01 WP-0250516-SD Washer3.5x6x05 . . . A B RO i
10«01 §5-7060610-SP Screw3/32:56 L.=5%5 . ... S P T, o e T e (1)
11«01 §5.6060210-5P s R P e e e e e e e |2 S (E PR e v e { Yl et 51 B (1)
12 .01 B1511-804-000 Rearpresserdont i cerins o n i v ca e e T Y e e e e e (1)
13 01 B1507-804-C00 Pserlonl - e e e e e e N s e e e e e = {1}
14 <0! S§8-7080520-5P Scraw B4 =49 . T o e o0 g S B - e | =T oy {1
15 <01 B1508-804-008B L e e e e e f T b Yy {1}
16 201 B1509-804-C00 Stiteh wongue & - - . v T e e e e e {1
17 =02 118-74609 SWIChIONGUR . . . . . h e I e e e : {1}
18 <01 S5-6060410-TP  Screw3/3256 L-35 . .. . ... . ... .. O A e s e S (1)
19 01 B1510-814000 T e e e e o) e {1
20 S04 118-81471 L B 0 ) | e e e e e e R e e 1
21 &03 118-76166 A I T e e e e e T e L e e s 1
22 <06 , 118-B1554 T e T P A e e e ) e e e e o s 1
23 05 \11B-76851 Presser footasm. . . . ... .. .. I T 1
24 .05 |118-72009 Presser foothinge . . . .. . ., .. Y ; s e (1)
25 i':oa SSB090650-5P  Screw 9/6440 L6 Y R B m
26 | 05 1530-804 000 Stopper e A e e e o S e e e {1
27 05 P.0250516-SD Washer 2.5 x6 x 0.5 . . L ot B A e {1}
28 05 -7060610-5P b L e N e i ’n TR e A e s o e (1)
28 205 S$3-6060210-5P SereW AR 2 B0 I8 e e e e B e e e e e (1)
30 ¢05 B3511-814-000 L i (o e e e et e o e e e (1)
31 @05 B1507-814-00P. PresstrAbat e e e et (1)
32 <05 SS-P080520- Screw 1/8-44 L=49 Py v I L e e
33 05 B150B-804008B ' Spang . 5 p B R R ] e (1)
34 05 B1509-81400P Stichtangle o e e U (e e e (1)
35 06 118i74708 Stitch tongue . . . ., . £t Do o e i e (1}
36 ©05 SS-B060410-TP  Screw 3/32:56 L=35 . v 3 U Sy =35 {n
37 .05 B81510.814.000 Y BTl o e e (1)
38 008 118-81570 Presser Tootasm. . . . . . e e e e el e et 1
39 ¢07 118-76869 Presser fool asm i i N I e 1
40 09 11B-77552 Prusser oot asm. = lar e, R o o ke 1
41 09: 118-72108 Presser toot hage: ST N L R, o (&0
42 09 55-6090650-SP Screw 9/6440 L6 7 R Por) | ¢ et e Y8 (1)
43 °09 118-75309° Rear prosser oot (R (1)
44 - 109 B1512.816-000 Soring. tor rear presser foan e [ 1 i (1)
45«09 B1513-816-000 Nut, lor reae presser loat H- A ¥ (1)
46« 09 B81510-816-000 Hinge pin e e 1 ) i : 3 g (1
47 <09 B1507-816-000 Hinged-typa presser fogt - - L Sl o T Yo A A e e e P B . (1)
48 09 B1515816000 Prasser footarmmspring . . . o e S L o T ek e e P (1)
49° 509 BISIABIGDOD  Screw . . ... ... ) e e R SR ()
50 ©09 -55-6060340-SP  Screw 3/32:56 L=25 . ... ... .. €557 e O (1)
51209 B1511-816-000 Hinge screw y ;17 ) : (1)
52 308 .B1530-818-D00  Auxiliary stopper - boiA > (1)
53 10 11B-77578 Presser foot asm. DR 1
"84 11 B1539-804 000 Presser fgot lixing plate D 1
581 SS-6060410-TP Screw 343256 L-3.5 e | ety 1

Nowe (. 'l

O

-02

D7,

0a
05
06
07

For MO-2504 standard part’
For MO-2504:004-200 o
Special order part tor-MO- 2504 (with finger guurd)

- Special araer part tor MO-2504-004 200 (wah inger quard)
. For MO-2514 standrd part

08 ..
Q9 .

10
11

For MO-2514.BD4-200

Special order part far MO:-2514 bwith Lioger guang!

Special order part lor MO-2514-8D4-200 lwiih Singer quaed |
For MQ-2516

Special order part for MO-2518 (with linger quarid]

Special order part

NID-2500d 1 B

N ZROE - - 200 K

MO-2504% 50 L T AE T — F AL
M-2RGE D200 55
R D5 142 BIH

A28 1 315 2 OO

14 3§
SIS Lo 8
N-25 016

iy

SEELH A = )

AL [ AT O |

MR GBI RS 4

F AN

e

BraG i T = K AT




Yo

—

RN FRA{R

=~

b
/ = \ @\
5= Wi

= S \
7059 52 34 52 25 43,

—— T

MO-2504

CEE (1 g



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

Rel. Note Part No. Descriptjon EC.
No. . e s B Z¥EER & &
1 001  118-29504 Chain looper thread guide . . . . . . .., ... ....... FY R R F P o e
2 01 B2204-816000 Hoak- v PNt e e e e e e e
"3 o0l 118-29603 Chain looper threadguide . . . .. . . . .., .. . . it P = . =
4 oD1  S54090615-S5P ScrewBIBAATESE 1 . Sage g 6 A L=6 .
5 o0l B82202-816000 Shall = = e I BB e
't o0l _B220T 816000 - TRrestCan .. . e e s L ERA - e
7 ©01 55-8110410-TP Serew PIBAAO LRI = - L s s A AT 64 40 L=35 ..
8 <01 B2402-7164000 Looper thread guide tube guide . . . . . . . . ., . ... . sEAfE=Ar PFeEAd .
9 01 SS5150510-SP  Screw15/64-28L=5 . . .................... bEAFG 1564 8 L=8 ... ...
10 o001 B3113-352000 Mountingbracker . . . . . .. .. oo o u s A= 4F FP=—h FPYuHETL,
11 o01 SS4120615-5P Serew3NBEBE=B . . . - 0 R 316 =6~
12 <01 B2401-B16000 Looper thread guide tube . A o e e e e e
13 118-16708 Nesdlgthreadonids - .. 5o s i e i S AT e 2 e e
14 §54110715-5P ScrewtIBARAE = e e ]
15 o501 118-17202 MNeedle thread guide e N e e e e
16 o001 SS4110715-SP Screw 11/6440 L=7 .+ . . .. e ke ——
17 201 115-50852 Tensipncontralerasm. . o .o 0 A T e A,
18 <01 B2314-019000 Yemsoppostmatt=,— - . . . .. .. ... s T ¥ F e~ F ok
19 <0t B3120-125000 eSO dRCAOeT— i e e s e o e
20 ©01 B2017-372000 FansiphagprngNOY— 0 7 i e TR I e S s s e e e
21 o0v B3126012000 FEmanARt e e e g s e e e
22 01 B3120-352000 Thread tension spring felt A b Fa—ntt FTI W
23 o1 115-50803 Fhread Yensionpost = . e e AR e e e e
24 o001 115-50308 Thread guide . . . . . ... . .. F e AL P
25 83102-704 080 Tension controller asm._vellow |, . . . . . . . .. .. AT gk % s
26 B3106-704-00C Thread tension knob, vellow . . . . . . . . . . .. AR A e —
27 B3112-704 000 Tension spring bushing . . . . . _ . . e e e e
28 B83102-804-000 Tension spring, yellow AN F o= e e e
29 B3107-704 000 Tensiopdiscprossectibe i . o0 e e 3y = NS e
30 B3120-704-000 Thread tension spring fele . . ., | Wi B R R o K B 1 o B e
31 B3126012000 Tergmnde ——- - ——= E b o e ) R i e e
32 83120-352-000 ThroaansionsEngIot —. . EE e e o e
33 B83105-804-000 G e e e e S 1+ F a— gk — e
34 . 83101.-7040B0 Tansiopcontrollerasmorad  —. . = . . .. . .. o i e A S T e
35 B83106-70400A Thread tension'knabyred . . . .. oo . i e s e e
36 B3112-704-000 Tensionspring, bushing . . . . . . . . .. ... ... P s e e e e e e e e
37 B3101-804-000 TemIONSprng R~ e R s R e . Pl e e e
38 B3107-704 000 Tensiondisc pressertube . ., . . . . . . .. ... ... e Bl I K B e e e
39 B3120-704000 Thraad yensionspringtell - =5 ¢ i v A bt g FE b
40 B31264012000 TORSIOEEISE = e i e e e A FF 35— ==
41 B3120-352-000 Thread tension spring felv. . . . . . . . . . . {FFa—np 7Lk
42 B3105-804-000 Tension post T i o i o N T R e e e
43 B3103-704080 Thread rension spring asm |, blue . . . . c AR F - S R N
44 B3106-704 008 Thread tension knob, blue 1 F 30— T g K e
45 B3112-704-000 e NS OrnE UG = i v e B Sl e e e e e
46 B83103-804-000 Tepstonspnng bINe = == T T e T N e O
47 B83107-704-000 Tension disc.pressertube - . T L s T T e | s e
48 83120-704 000 Thread tension spring fell R G o SR e 5 05 ot (O 3
49 B3126-012-000 Tension disc E A F - o e
50 83120-352000 Thread tenston spring felt S e AR T | e T o P
51 83105-804-400 R O D T T i b v A e s e e it s e e e e A
52 B83109-704 000 T T I (e 0 e e e e o e o £ e I s 7 it (ol o e Yo 0 s s
53 002 115-51009 Tension disc thread guide S au=Ne At Fa—EMFAETrFA
54 001 115.50308 R e e e T e e e G i T e o SO el T ST I e
55 118-36202 T L L | e e e o o 8,00 ) VP e (i T L o oo
56 118-36103 Threadguide ., . ... ... G E ot e a8 i e
57 §5.6151820-TP L L e e e £-7 3t 1564 =115
58 $5-8110522-TP G T T L B e o Pt o bt 11 64 40 L=4
59 ©03 §S-7110710-SL Screw 11/6440 L=70 P T3 G0 =7
Note [ ,ikal 1201 ... For MO-2516 MO-2516H
202 ..... For MO-2514 MO-25 14 H
03 For M0O-2504 MO-2504 H

.







P IR s b G ¢

12. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

“ Nole Part No. Description EiC.
No- sie & & T i &
1 85:2110710-TP  Screw 11/6440 L=7 . . . E S SR A e
2 01  R4200-HOD-DA0  Throat plate asm.* . . . . RIS S RS e s e
3 11806304 - B S s e e e
4 202 R4205-HOD-EA0  Throat plate asm. e e S
5 303 R4508-HOD-DA0 Throar pilate asm. e s e
P S$5-6110610-TP Sciew 11/6440 L 6 SR S S B (B e
7 11847902 Throat plate base B ; U S :
8 ©05 11804408 Throat plate base B retainer ..., .. S A B R S e
g §5-6121010-5P Soew SHGSIIES s = e S e s e S S S e e
10 004 11847852 Lgwer knife bracketasm. . . . . . . RN L B S SR RN, i e
1 03 11847860 Lower knife bracketasm. . . ... .. ... e TSR R S T e
12 11846904 SRORGSIOPERR= S S s e L P AR e A e e e
13 11806304 By e e SR ! s
14 §5-7110720-5P Screw 11/6440 L=7 . . e IR TR e
15 11846607 Sfring =5 e : 2B AR AT AN m avw
== 11847803 Lower knifesupportomcker . ... oo e S e S S
17 11804507 Throat plate base A e e
18 S5-6110610-TP Sew BT LSS s s B s i e T B (S
19 118-04705 Rubber plug B D.7/83 PR SR P P O s )
191 11804713 Rubber pluy B A T/B3 SR SRR e
20 11804606 Rubber pluy e ) i 4
21 11846201 Lower knife slide stud : R S S TR e ) 3 S
22 $8-8111010-5P Screw 11/6440 L=-95 PR e Pod 40 L=gy
23 11846102 Lower knife presser plare R s e
24 11846003 Lower knife S A% R e
25 11846409 Rotating stopper . . . . . . . LS P SRR R S et e
26 §5-7090710-SP Screw 9/6440 L=6.8 THES L Y a4 40 L =g
T 302 11846300 Lower knife slide stud v o TE e —
28 03  118-46508 Rotating stopper . . S LS B ST R R e
29 118-46805 Holder pin PAER Y e L
30 B4115-704 000 S oy 7, Al S S S )
31 S55:7151120.8P Screw 15/64.28 L=11 SR Jornd SEen O
32 11801859 Lever : LA s e =
33 11802105 Rubber plug FAV, SRt e
34 11802006 Lever spring i AFIA NS b e g
35 SD-0G01021-5F  Hinge screw D=6 H-10 2 Ik B wellE.
36 B2739.761000 Washer = A A b AL TR
37 S5S5-7110840-SP Screw 1i1/6440 L=78 . . . A 0 1 hg Al IL =78
38 §5-6151440-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=14 = B i B GRS L <] =14 e
39 11847100 Needle guard hotder SISO S eSS e e
40 001 11890100 Needle guard ; e e A
a1 SS-7110B40-SP  Screw 11/6440 L=78 R s e
42 §S-7090610-8P & Screw 9/6440 L=6 THE T R I oi /:,8 L=6
- 43 002 131890308 Needle guard e e S e
44 003 " 118.908086 Needie guard ey 5 / =
45 . 003 - 11890605 Needle guard . . . e O e e ==
46 003  S55-7060510-SP  Screw 3/32-56 L=4 8 L FhE TR B m=emas =
47 003 ¢ 118.90704 ° ~—— Needle guard | - =R
48 <03 S5.7090510-SP Screw 3/64-40 L=4 6 D.5/83 Chub S [
203 S5-6090560-TP  Screw 9/64.40 L -4 5 ASIBY 1o P A L =g
Note { 142 ). 01 ... For MO -2504 Mi)-2504 H|
W2 ... For MO 2514 MO-25 145
003 ... For MO-2516 MO-25 161
204 ... For MO-2504, MO-2514 MO-2504, MO-25 14
,_\05\ ..... To exchange for threader Fu LERNL S ]
/
= = \

- 22

B o e e ey



-1 206

=04
205
¢05
w05

Now |

Part No.

& &
B1403-352-C00
11565058
$5-9661230-CP
11565306
CS-111101E-SH
§5-8660330-5P
11845203
$5.4060310-5P
11565801
11566809
11565207
$5-8120740 SP
556111040-5P
11845302
11835609

. §5-9090813-TP

WP-0370316:5D
11845708
11845401
$5-6111610-5P
115-98000
11845807
11565702
$5-4060310-5P
11545504
11565603
SSYTIIGIU-5P
11845500
11845904
§5-9112310-5P

gad ) o

06

Standard part fo
. Standurd part lor
. For export

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Descripuion

Crank pin

Upper kiife dooving arm asm

Screw 1/440 L=12
Bushing, rear

Thrust collar asm_ D=11.11 W=10

Screw 1/440 L=30
Knife driving arm shaft
Screw 3/32.66 L=25
Upper knite yuide shalt
Ol seal

Bushing, front

Screw 3/16-28 L=7
Screw 11/6440 L=95
Upper kinte support A
Knife 1

Screw 9/6440 L=8
Washer 37 xBx08
Knfe

Upper iknife support
Screw 11/6440 L-16
Upper knite support
Upper kile

Washer

Screw 3/32.56 L=25

Upper konle presser gsane

Upper kinde cower
Screw PB4 40 L 1y
Upper knite suppornt
Upper kinle

Serew 11:6440 L-23

CSelecting part tor bt tolerance

For domestic use MG-2504, M0O-25 ) 4
For domestic use MO.2516
MO-2504 MO 2514

MO-2516.

= 3

=k

R

= i 3 T ¥

o I

5 =
ab €

BRegiE sy R

Rl e s Sl T i 5 S e
(=5 B, B o T S S T ¢ R
FERRD IV Bty
AR b2 D=0 W=l 2z
AFx 1/4 4 L=3
B e e i R
EAER 3P N L=2s
Bresrlbusial e i SR S e o sl ol iR e
TEL R O el
SR A Ay S AL e
ez L3 h 2R L= 7
23~ 1l b4 4 L=Y4
E i
yAZTAr 9 6d 40 L=8
CIYNF L INBxUY
A 7R S
L2k et L e R
70 - Hoed A L =6
SR T s
Pt % s
A AANE TR )
R T T e R e e S
I A A K
1
-1 LIS e T Fnd 4y i
PR R B
P o
SR o Sl S B T I

N S A M
MO 2504
NE-20 B[R] kY

MO -25 18LEH A

MU-Z504 MOU-251 3%, 4

RO 25 1ok 8
L |




e e -

14. CHAm LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS ZEIEKE L EME
(FOR MO-2516T OR MO-2516F) (MO-2516TR(ZMO-25 | 6FFA)

.

Ref

* Note Part No.
No. s & %
1 118863362 Mogl=——— = ——=-— 1T e Ay ==
2 11863404 M s e e = =EE eI S atayy {1)
3 11863701 Hook=-"7 ===~ e s e e es ity {1}
4 SM-6020350-SP Screw M2 L=25 . . . . e e o ZETE S NP R = e (1)
5 11863354 Armbaseasm. ... . . . . . . e = TP ERIFE A s {13
6 11863651 AR5 oo e e e e =SS LR {1}
7 11864709 SRR o e e e gy ey e e (1)
8 11863909 Sprng = = e = Eeefsrgeny - - 1}
] SM-6020350-5P SCrEWMELERE - - — = ss e e MR R e (1)
10 55-7110720-5P Screw 11/6440 L=7 . . . e cieas PRETFE L Nl B4 M) L=7 2
1B 11862661 Threaderasm. . ... . . . e Ty e R e 3
12 11862257 LRGeS et e e e R =y W AP b =T s (1}
13 118-640086 Neadigtiamphate— - == - -2=——-=2=-2>-— Sy b Pege —eaph pu s (1)
14 118-64204 e e e s e R e e e e e e AL e {1)
15 SM-6020350-SP Screw R =265 2 e R Gamaccoa e o e L e s Se g (2}
h 16 11864105 L e e e e e e e e e TF Ry = =z = (1)
m 17 SM-6020350-SP  ScrewM2 L=25 . ... . . e wE NS e
F 18 11862455 T L L e R o e e e =~ AP N Ak b =297 T3 (5]
i 19 11863008 P = o BE = sird e (1)
F 20 RE032000-K0 Snapring 3 Y= - i e e L e e e e e e (1)
2 21 RC-1021011-KP S e e e ; gty Wi = T — {1}
" 22 11862505 Spring i T == 3TN AR e g 1)
z 23 11862802 Shatt————~—— e e e e e e (i
? 24 11864600 Lever shaft guide sleeve . | le 2 R N LB, o, (1 ) (1}
i 25 SS-6060220-SP  Screw 373256 L-2.0 V343 30 O o€ ap _ (
26 11862653 Lever shaft guide asm. == Tt e b= % HoA SR n
t' 27 118-62901 bever=——— - - e R e e (1)
28 11B63107 Armpin . S ; B e e e T A : : {1}
h 29 WP-0450801-5D Washar 4 S 00N OB vz v - o ETN B AN =8 - = = Z 1
;“ 30 S56111210-5P Screw 11/6440 =12 . . i S R I e B e ) 1
31 11806502 Chip guard cover, iefi RS D AR = g e 1
i 32 11863800 T e o e S T =peve - —ak oS 1
33 11864303 Stopper spring AR e e e 1
T 11846706 Spring stopper e =2 . PE T ST S e e 1
v~ 35 118-06304 A R e e e A MR 1
1 z
i

i oRE s




W ! \t J 1 x : i ,__\. 1 A ey ST N
i , .L,_u....w B ) ..a!ual..mw...w.h.ﬁ gl b 5

I e O Rt ey ety e S| e e 0 s i [ AL T et s T g i A | I8 ; T ) 1.5
T N R R e ] o ot L AV SRR s e\ P s N1 e L S i, Y L LT P S L S R
AL - : Yol Pl T
¢ - 1]

R e e TR TR R AR R R R e B b

5% T e L™ Y B . : % i

7 —ov—kof L 220R41%
(MO-2500T R EMO-2500FH)
A e A e e AR s S e ]

&

lggl o

15. LOWER LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS
(FOR MO-2500T OR MO-2500F)

S RN RS R e T e e e i ey s A =
e BRI N S e e



S T
(MO- ESOOTR(JMO“ESOOF@)

15. LOWER LOOPER THREADER COMPONENTS
{FOR MO-2500T OR MO-2500F)

Rel. note Part No. Description EC AR,
e i & & - i | o z F;;:
1 11860905 Stad ood e = Roh e R e e e Fhib=teslis o g = - — 1
2 §5-7080530-5P ScrowSBdHOERA 8 - L e s e ZTheFr- 9 B4 40 L=4% . 2
3 11860756 Needle Nk BT © & o s oo o s o os 8 e s e e e TPl g Ba T e i
4 SD-0250101-5P Hinge-sofiw: [oe R SRt By, = et sty ot oty X =S HeF o0 1
5 55.5060310-SP Screw3/32-56 L=28 . ... ... DAGEI .t 2 A3 3 3 S b =78 L
6 WP 0320500-8C Washer 32 x70x05 D10 AN Hr SR vTa MY =
7 11806403 Throat plate base B retainer S e R R o BRI i
8 118-57166 SUPDOPASY, | . AL L S s Sl o s o L e S S T = e P 1
g 118-59204 (2T e IR = i R S e b B s A e SR S {1}
10 55-5060410-5P SereWhI3Z-0B EE38 i« - wa B e s i e £ 925 3 3B L =35 T {1
11 118-60509 | The L B St S S I e L i e S o s SN S S e {1}
11 118-61309 Rubbuer A B/B3 RS S S R RN S, {}
12 118-59105 Guidégover - . .. . .l . b | B R TR LRV T (1}
13 118-58055 Guidebase ., . ... . ... . ... .... A= T P S I B S (1)
14 S$5-6060510-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=4.5 15 s S I - {2}
15 NS-6080210-5P Nut 1/844 | | . 1 G- W r 1 8 4 (1}
16 118-57901 Gam>. fLLn . oL P S e (T SR S {1}
17 SS-6060410-TP  Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 AL R o4 s L =15 {1
18 118-57802 PIEEEam . i i 5 s v et o s AR SR g e S SR {1}
19 118-57604 AN GRE, =% o ol o e bl sl bl £ ) e fh A= mEes {1
20 SD-0400212-5P  Hingeserew . . . . .. .. ... $oadint Pl e (1)
21 118-5745% Shaft asm. e e R e S S (1)
22 SD-0400212-5P Hngesscrew F0 0 o LRl G WA SO =4 O H=Rg o (1}
23 S0-0500203-5P Hinge screw : D 7/83 S BN 1 g2 e e =
SD-0500191-5P Hinge screw D=5 H-185b A 7/83 g o B =g (1)
24 11857703 BOANY o e o el S T e A T O e S {1}
25 118-55402 By it S e e R el e Lh I hEea e e S R R S {1}
26 118-58501 T N L e et o Lo e R e et mn
27 SS-6060510-TP  Screw 3/32-56 L=45 .. . _ . i35 % A ST W R 2
28 SS-6060410-TP  Screw 3/32:56 L=3.5 | s B R e S i
29 118-58600 Guide base f 1 F 2 i o 1
30 11859709 Guide . i3 K i F T : (M
ke SS-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56. L=3.5 b eele 4 G e } t1)
32 118-57307 Halder S P i ko R b e RS {11
33 118-58808 Disc shalt T e T s ()
34 11860103 Disc spring o il AR B e AE S L R ()
35 B2313-180-000 Tension disc AR I B gt e L {2)
36 11860604 Disc support Tebalb e teay S Sl e F ()
37 118-58507 SOTNG ool Ry M g e e S (1}
a8 55-8080410-TP Screw 1/844 L=3.5 . <0383 55-BOBO322-TH L L
SS-8080322.TP  Screw 1/8-44 L-32 JAAMBE b A T B =) 021
339 118-59303 Lever R e A T ST i
40 11861101 Pin stopper fik Eamialg 2 b i1
41 S556060510.TP Screw 3/32.56 L=4.5 D3/83 v AUGHIE -5 . o =
S5§5-7060310-5P Screw 3/32-56 L=3 A 3/83 kg 337 bh L=3 (1}
42 11857158 Brackel asm, kR i g bl et e g 4 = (i
43 118-58057 Link base asm. (R A S G T (1}
44 118-58B00 Plate , . . .. A = SRR R S, {1
45 118-583908 Thread clamp L e 2 N (1)
46 SD0250101-5P Hinge screw e LR Bl T i S {2)
47 118-58701 Spring . .. . .. .... 1T b4 t= F b X G (1)
48 SD0500181-5P Hinge screw Pods PES H=1.8 (1}
49 5D-0400212-5P Hinge screw Pt B2 H=Z1 (1)
49-1 RE-0100210-TZ Snap ring A 5/83 P ST T s et
50 $§5-7090910-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=8.5 7hEeEFH 9 B4 A0 L =85 2
51 11861200 Trahnril L Rl e R Tih Fesiede  Bpddse | 0 1
52 55-6080410-SP Screw 1/844 L=4 L2 B R e [ STt R 2
53 118-60608 Stepper of b= R = 1
54 S55-6090510-5P Screw 9/6440 L=5 E 2o O ) L=E 2
55 55-6090570-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=3 2 24 - 1ot M) = 1
56 11864402 Presser plate At AN o 1
57 118:61408 Pulley lock plate A 7/B3 el =y { % 1
58 118-61507 Pulley lock screw A 7/83 Jo= ) - 2 2 1
59 B3409-040-0060 Pulley lock pin A.7/B3 ¥ ==ty ) it 1
60 RE-0500000-K0 E-ring A Ti83 O [ 1
61 NS-6110430-5P Nut A 7/83 E sl A 1
62 B82736-761-000 Rubber A 7183 e R R S 1
63 118-12401 Handwheel C | A 7/83 R T I R B e e 1
63-1 TA0750505-R0O Rubber plug ABd ¥ e D215 L2530 1
64 S5-7111410-8P Screw 11/6440 L=14 A 7/83 TN o MM a4 40 L =14 3 3

e



== T A s e s o i

e,

16. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISM COMPONENTS HSHEBEME

Ret. Note Part No. Description (=09 Amt,
Mo s A & LEER = S = Req.
T 201 118-54304 Needle cooter A e e AR e e ﬁ‘l
2 vO1 118-54700 Sponge A e e e e e L D ASE R SN A == 1
3 201 118-54908 Fel1 A : et = e DM F ey ZI8F A 1
4 118.53405 Gl joint A — = Rz Sa v g or A 2
5 118-53801 Stopper riny = kAT 4
(1 BP-300000000 Vinyl tube, white -4 [ [ S 02
7 118-53603 Gaskat ¥ et e R 1 4
8 118-53504 Screw A ¥F .34 B ; 2
g 118:54 205 Suppart . = R DR O e o 1
10 SS-4090615-8F  Scrrew 9/64.40 L=6 ratt 9 64 U L=8 :
11 SS-7110840-5P Screw 11/8440 -1 § : o FTRhEeTFS TELE ) L=l 1
i2 CQ-2000000-00 Ol wick el e — 032
13 118-55806 Wire : ST Ex e oyz3 i
14 01 118-54502 Piaie A = ; PUETE & S Rl S 1
15 202 118-54601 Piute 8 sl fFeo1y @ i
16 G2  118-54403 Neecdle cooter B “He A4 % vy o 1
¥7 062 1 18-55004 Fenn 8 R T T o ¥ 3
8 02 11854809 Sponys B SRR (& SR n= t 1
19 118-53306 Stud . * gy ]
20 118 53157 Sihicon ol tank asimn Ll e o = i
21 S5S-4080615-5P Screw 9/64 .40 L =5 s S reEd Yopd 0 L=§5 2
22 W5-0441040-KP Spring washer 44 x 74 4} ot 1 gRT g ] 2
23 WP-0370316-5D Washer 37 xBx03 L EIY AT . lxEB¥03 2
24 RO-037180100 Rubtyer ring e 1
25 SS-709G710 5L Scview 9/64-40 L-=68 = ikt 734 rod A0 L =nd 2
26 83534-012.000 Gasket . ¥ 2
27 118-53702 Ot jaint 8 = STy e S b i
28 B3525-357.000 Connecting screw B e i) e PR e ] 1
28 8P-3000000-00 Vinyl tube, white D=3 B e 01
30 01 5541107158P Screw 11/64.40 =7 — o Femxo 6040 L=7 ;
3t 01 118-55509 Presser N T gr 1
32 01 118-55251 S:thcon tank asim DR S )
33001 11B-55400 Fent N TR = 1
34 01 CQO-200000000 Ol wik e =— = 01
36 .01 5$4110916.5p Surew 11/64.40 Loy PR b e ) =0 Ao
a6 0% TA-0550604-R0 Hutities Uluy T 2 i
Note t Lol 2 08 . For MO-2504, MO 2514 Mui-2904 MU-25 14
02 .. Fur MO:2516 - MU 2510




e
E
E
®
®
%
S
s
=9
2
S
<®
S
&
i$
»

L)

5

LER

Ei%ii%ﬂiﬁﬁi%iiﬁii@ﬁi

2
'
-, "
Y
)
N e N e S e Do e e »
1
1 m 0
n \y !
B
IS
et s
o
Ret Note Part No. Description (B
e Z¥a
1 118-14704 Riler oo ‘
2 118-14506 Bushing =
3 83525-357000 Conaecting screw B
a $Q0000401-M2 Connecting screw D 10/84
SQ0000404-M2Z Coanecting screw A 10/84
41 11842507 Oil adjusting plate . .D.10/84
4-2 WP0520656-SA  Washer 5.2 x9.5 x 06 .A.3/83
5 BT-0500300-E0 Oil tube D=3 x 5 . D.2/85
8Y 0500300-EA Ol tube D=3 x 5 A 2/85
6 SS6110610-TP Screw 11/6440 L =6
7 11840709 Oul exhaust halder
8 WP .0480856-SP Washer 48 x 8.4 x0 8
9 $Q-1110401-M2 Coanecting screw
10 BT 0500300-E0 Oil tube D=3 x 5 D.2/85
BT-0500300-£A Ot tube D=3 x 5 A 2/85
{B] €Q-2020000-00 Ot wick . . . . =~
12 11841608 Upper looper guide oil felt
13 11840808 Ol gauge
14 11840907 Oil gauge holder
15 11841905 Washer . .. .. ...
16 11841053 Floar asm.
17 11841202 Float support 2
18 §54150715-SP Screw 16/64-28 L=7
19 $5-8152130-CP Screw 15/64-28 L=20 5
20 WP-0612066-SP Washer 8.1 x 11 x 2 0D.2/83
WP-0651056-SH Washer 6.5 x 11 x 1 .A.2/83
21 101-26803 Ol tube holder .
22 11840600 , B e s
23 11840154 Ol pump asm.
24 11841707 _. Worm gear .
25 S5-8110410-TP Screw 11/6440 L =35
26 11841855 Oil pump shaft large asm >
27 SQ-1150451-M2 Cannecting screw M.3/83
271 SQ-1150452-MZ Connectling screw D.9/84
SQ-1150453-M2 Connecting screw A 9/84
28 11840162 Ol pumip asm
23 118-40303 Ol pump pinion
30 11840204 Pinion gear case
31 11840501 Cover— o
32 S$5-6090650-SP Screw 9/64 40 L-6
33 §S-7111810-SP Screw 11/6440 L=18 .
34 11842606 Filter screen A.10/83
35 11842705 Filter screen retaines A.10/83

=28

o oo ~ O

N T N N SRR
17. LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

fRIRKEME

=S
=3
| (s -
! i" %
; 2
i i)
e
! S
| L >
14 !(
l i
15 :
| s
| F
i
16 "
:
17 i
\‘I
Ami.
Req.
& & o R
s S ) AR TR 1
A R I e, S ) 3 1
O Tl Mt el (T e * i
SUSO0304-M Z -
oy T V3 - 1
B R N B A N e ey =
E T YAR S TEFG el E T,
B1-0500300- 4 -
IR P ) g 03
op Hed 30 L=6b 1
Ll 7 AR iy, I (0 & 1
Foemnt IExyax0y 1
P e 1
B -0500306-£ A 2=
T R C o o Q2
T » — 01
A i1 iy . Lo 0 S T2 1
o N 1
191 e s 1
] W AR ]
Ui Bt i
0 R o T S S e, ST o e i
Fi R LTI EY: IO e P e 1
a G BT T At e T i, ST e 2
A O R S e s T e e T =
S SRR S R R S . e e s 2
N 2
oAl T L 1
N N > it |53 i, At o3 M, M e S 1
R S RN Ve e e (1
P e v B B B R 25 1 S e s {2)
SR R RSP R e e (B8}
AR Ry S A (80
SO-T150453 M7 -
’ PR I (I m
\ ¥ IR (1)
1 f t 4 {1}
t 1 b s -7 (3}
T s e ) > (n
P T D6t A Lo T {3)
CESITN TR S L1 [ 1) e Sk . e 2)
) P SN ()
T )7 LA S (1



R

VXN D WN —

i Note

A

Part No.

da #
11849007
115-71601
118-50054
118-50005
118-49908
SK-3311600-SC
$S-6090630-SP
WP-0370316-SD
118-50708
118-50807
118-49403
115.71403
115.71502
NS-6240630-SP
118-49601
118-49304
118-49361
WP-1102016-SC
WS-1002560-KR
NS-6240630-SP
118-49502
B8204-012-000
SK-1211000-SC
88205012000
SK-3482500-5C

Description

Table L1

Boit A .

Waste chute asm

Waste chute, upper
Waste chute, lower
Wood screw D=3.1 =16
Screw 9/64-40 =6
Washer 3.7 x 8 x 0 3
Case presser plate

Case sponge

Cooling fan case

Rubber cushion

Rubber cushion buse
Nut 3/8-18

Spacer

Frame support plate
Frame support plate asm
Washer 11 x 21 x 2
Spring washer 10 x 18 x 2 §
Nut 3/8-18

Drawer

Orawer suppart

Wood screw D=2.1 L=10
Drawer stapper

Wood screw D=4 8 =25

=029

E.C.
ZLEGH

D 5/85

.D.5/85
L = ALS/BS
.D.5/85

A.5/85

A 1/85

LU S~

o

~

n
T

A

N T o RO

SN[

P o
|

IS

3

- L
U7 S

WDt

A

v

S
E
4
1 AR

N R
EY

1

ah &

NERZCEN - PRERA AR
T4 Tt A

A

RIS SRA RN A ) L4

10X 182,50 ).
AN AR RB AR

&

N = O N = & o = |




19.

FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS AR T — 7%
' S 3
= [P
= N
- S \\
1 = 2\//. = S /) V‘>l
e
- f 27 S L=s
— ‘ sifia s
S gei- neon. e
< 9 42 30 '
\\\
\\\/
5 =g
&F
\) ;
uuu\"v\/ \‘/
34 33 32
{2 s
{
2
i
B A
" Note Part No. Descripiion EC
3 & & i &b &
118-43155 fablegsm s s s e A BT St
o0t 115-71700 B s e RS s 2,
002 115-71809 B S S S RIS e S e
201 115-71809 Ol S S  s RS RN TS S
02  115-71808 B S s e S S ST SN
WP-1102016-SC Washer 11 x 21 x2 . R S S SRS IR TR Shaae e
NS-6240630-5p Nuw3/ga8 ... .. . R N S S N e e
115-71403 Rubber cushion . . . . N R R e S e e
115-71502 Rubber cushionbase ... . . D.5/85 S s e
11849353 Frame support plate asm. . . . . D5/85 . v —snvs qu S S S e
11849379 Frame support plate asm. . . . . ASHE I Rawae .
118-49304 Frame support plate . | : Db e e S
11849361 Frame support plateasm. . . . . ShES R e
118-50906 Frame support auxiliary plate e e S
SM-9083653-SN Screw M8 =36 D5/85  auhosrnt M8 L SIS
SM-9082513-CF Screw M8 L=25 ASBS - B A F AT - WE Tl
NM-6080600-SM  Nutm8 . . 3 — —~ R e R M IR T s
WP-0850002-SC Washer B.5 x 18 x 1.6 ey . E YA R Il s
118-50153 Waste chuteasm. . . . . L S R S S B e S
118-50104 Waste chute . . . . RAIR e s e =
ST-6030821 0A Screw D=3-24 L=8 . ZoELR . D=3 24 L=8_
118-50401 Cloth waste chute infet fever = . e s S e
118-50203 Cloth waste chute inletr . ——— : AL AR SR Y e
SS-6090420-Sp Screw 976440 L=40 . S =5 eSS SN e S e
118-50609 Hobher = 3 ; SR g e
118-50500 Spring . . . 2 . e S e
WP-0370316-SD Washar37x8x03 e : : I NI EN
ST-6030821 0A Screw D=3-24 =8 R SN SRS T
SS-5110710-8p Screw 11/6440 =7 EIAre W pd 40 L=7
118-49403 Cooling fan case T S e e
118-50807 Casesponge . . . EER R T e
118-50708 Case presser plate . . . s 3 A e S e
WP0370316-§D Washer 3.7 x 8 x0.3 . . > —— 3 SEhy 3 RS
§§8-6090630-5p Screw 9/64-40 L=6 SRS SNSRI T e
11849502 IR e [ S e e
88204012000 Drawer support . . . ; R
SK-1211000-SC Wood screw D=2.1 L=10 : S > S s e A R e
88205012000 Dawerstoppee =~~~ = R R s s
SK-3482500-sC Wood screw D=4.8 =25 TR 22 D=48 L=2
Note { “E32 ) o01 . For domestic use (5 % Ay
B2 ... For JA JAH

—30 -

N = )N ) w0




s T e M Sy (e o Tl - e i Al o T AL RN R B S Rt S B RS

s R e R R e o T e e e e s
20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS £ 703 % (MO-2504. MO-25 | 4f)
{FOR MO-2504,M0-2514)

A
5\\7 o S e
&8 \“’*7 Cos \\ e
. e =

bl
N
. i

@ N

=




R SIS

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS I ERE(MO-2504, MO-25 | 4/)
(FOR M0-2504,MO-2514)

Ref. oo Part No. Description £C: Amt.
No- is & % , TEERA > = ;:;:.
1 B3301-704-LAQ Thread stand asm. S N T A e S e 1
2 o0t 83301-704-LAC Thread stand asm. . . 3 S = e 1 Itz Ay s 1
3 202 B3302-704-LCB Thread guideasm. 8 . . . . . . . .. . . S S S SRS S (S TN e e {2)
4 02 83319-704-L00 Thread guide : = ' s {4)
5 B3318-704-L00-A Thread guide arm joint S S SRS A St ey A T T Sn, B {4)
6 SM-6061610-SC ScrewMBL=16 5 B A TS e ; {4)
7 83311-704-000 Spool rest rod rubber cap S e ISR S : e [§3]
8 83313-704-L00 Spool rest rod rubber cap S O T e {1}
] B83305-704-000-A Spool rest rod joint SR e r Ry e (1)
10 SM-4051405-SE Screw M5 x 0.8 L=14 . : S GO L G A S B i S e (2}
11 NM-6050001-SE NutM5x08 . . . ——— e . S B S S RIS g R B {2)
12 B83308-704-0A0 Thread guide arm asm. . = A IF AT FA 9F o (1)
13 83311-804-000 Lower thread yuide . : ey b P ry o S ‘ (1)
14 SS-7110540-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5 . .. . . . SR s s SR S RS RS s e (1)
15 B83308-704-000 Thread guide arm . | A e ST S S e e {1
16 B3304-704000-A Thread guide arm holder > S i e, {1}
17 SM-6053000-SE Screw M5 x 0.8 L=30 * — e et DS SIS G RERISRS S eSS S e s : {1)
18 NM-6050001 -SE NutM5x08 . ... . ; SN R e S Sy TR e S o : {1}
19 B3301.704-000-A Spoolrestrod, lower . . . . . .. .. .. TS s s e {1}
20 B83322-704-L00 Spootwetainer . . . . . . . : T A S e e {4)
21 83320-704-L0C-A Spoolpin . . . ... ... > AR s s e s {4)
22 B3311-012-000 Spool rest cushion . . . . RS SRS S e e e {4
23 B3303-704-L00-A Spooirest . . . . . . SIS S See s s s {4)
24 402 B3302-704-LOB-A Spool rest arm, 8 = : ey o8 e e {2}
25 WS-0510002-KN Spring washer 5.1 x 92 x 1 3 et r 4 1xg 2% 3 = {4)
26 NM-6050001-SE NutM5x08 . ... . . FEDR R S e T R : : {4}
27 83317-704 000 IS : : : LA b Ty - SR S (2}
28 WP-1702600-S0 Washer 17 x 30 x 2.7 ——— B Rl 2}
29 WS-1643202-KR Spring washer 16.4 x 27.7 x 3.2 S R e = {1}
30 01 83302-704-LAO Thread guide asm., A SNSRI S S S S (2}
31 01 83319-704-L00 Thread gude e ; S 4
32 01 B3302-704-L00-A Spool rest arm, A . S e ey 21
33 01 B83321.704-.L0B  Spool rest arm support, B fEZawragr § Tom
34 01 SM4061201-SE  Screw M6 L=12 . i MG i =
35 01 NM-6060001.SE NtV B ETG e — — 2)
36 01 SK-3382001-SE Wood screw D=38L-20 S St DRl ey (2)
37 01 B83321-704-L00 Spool rest arm support, A . SESEO RS 1)
38 MAO- 11532000 Swple .- . ESS—Ca T e = g 3
Note { .FiC ) 201 ... Special order part for large spool thread stand. KEMIIAM. LRSS

702 ..... Not necessary for large spool thread stand. AAEANBERIRE




21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MO-2516) FILHERR(MO-2516H)

Y LR

Q-

\ P>
‘a" -
..‘ Ju \

@ ® P AAAANNARAAAN)S

e v RO o 3T T 3o e e A s £ e 18 N TR e

l



I e et o R s ssn st ssca b e bl SN o RN TS coritiblii s, MG, -w_wwgt G- iy

002

=34

21. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR M0O-2516)

Rel. pote Part No. Description
qad & £

1 B3301-716-LAO Thread stand asm.

2 -0t B3301-716-LAC Thread stand asm:®

3 002 B3302-704-LBO Thread guide asm. A . |

4 202 B83318-704-L00 Thread guide . . . . . .

5 B3318-704-L00-A Thread guide arm joint

s SM-6061610-SC  Screw MG L=16

7 B3311-704-000 Spool rest rod rubber cap

8 B83302-704-LCB Thread guide asm. B

g B3318-704-L.00 Thread guide
10 B3313-704-L00 Spool rest rod, upper
11 83305-704000-A Spooi resi rod joint
12 NM-6050001-SE NutM5x08 .
i3 SM-4051405-SE Screw M5 x 08 L~ 14
14 B33038-704-0A0 Thread guide arm asm
15 B83311-804-000 Lower thread guide
18 .SS-7110540-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5
17 83308704000  Thread guide arm
18 B3304-704-000-A Thread guide arm holdes
19 SM-6053000-SE Screw M5 x 0.8 L-30
20 NM-8050001 -SE Nut M5 x 0 8
21 B3301 704000-A Spool rest rod, lower
22 B3322.704-L00 Spoot 1etainer
23 B3320-704-L00-A Spoo! pin
24 B3311012-000 Spoot rest cushion
25 B83303-704-L00-A Spool rest
26 B3302-704-L0B-A  Spool rest arm, B —
27 WS-0510002-KN  Springwasher 51 x92x 13
28 NM-8050001-SE NurM5x08 . .
23 B3302-704-L00-A Spoolrestarm, A . . . .
30 83317-704-000 Neegls-— -
31 WP-1702600-50 Washer 17x30x26 ... . .. .
32 WS-1643202-KR  Spring washer 164 x 26.6 x 3.2
33 83321-704-1L.00 Spool rest urm support, A
34 SM-4061201 -SE Screw MB L=12
35 NM-6060001-SE NutMé . . . .
36 SK-3382001 -SE Screw D=3.8 L=20
37 01 B3302704-L8B Thread guide asm B
38 201 B83319.704-L00 Thread gude
38 <01 B3318-704-L00-A Thread guide arm joint
40 .01 SM-B061610SC Screw MG L=16
41 01 B3302-704-LAD Thread guideasm., A . . |
42 01 83318.704.L00 Threadgoige. .- =~
43 01 B3302-704-L08-A Spool rest arm, 8
44 201 B3302-704-L00-A Spool rest arm, A
45 01 B3321-704-1.0B Spoot rest arm support, B
46 o0D1 SM-4061201 -SE Screw M6 L=12
47 ©01 NM-60860001-SE Nut M6 =
48 501 SK-3382001-SE ScrewD=381=20 - -
43 MAQO- 11532000 Staple . . . .

Note { .£al } .01 ... Special order part for large spool thread stand.

Not necessary for large spool thread stand.

EC
el

PR Y

il MG

e |
i il

sl Al e - et

i

<

-

1}

T

b

RIUKEME(MO-2516/8)

0y

e

b M5 X0.8

e

= M, ==

MOXGE L=14
P

T A =

M =17

AAR AR EXER&
RAEDFHUARE

{1}
{1}
{1}
{1}
{1}
{1}




121% 30 &8 S AR

Rel. Note Part No. Description EC. Ami.
No. | = ——
w8 TEFA 5 & o
1 <01 R4200-HOD-DAB Throatplateasm. . . .. . . — = - - = = = - |
2 11806304 Throat piate plug = — sy d e ... = {2}
3 <02 R4305-HOD-EAB Throat plate asm. : : = = = == == > - - - 1
4 003 R450B-HOD-DAC Throat plate asm. = ; — - - - - - 1
5 04 118922085 Regulator hook = . . = : 4o, - - 1
6 403 11892304 Regulator hook : — - . - 1
7 118-92403 Regutator hook set base . - : = - = - - 1
8 SD-08640211.5pP Hinge screw D=635 H=21 ==t D=6 =2 2
e} §S-5090420G-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=35 . = = 2
10 B81515-804000-A Presser spring . : s - = - 1
11 .0} SS-B080322-TP Sciew 1/844 =32 | = FAr LB W =37 1
12 05 S$S5-8080322-TP Screw 1/844 L=32 = s 27 - == = - 2
13 B9112-804-000 Spanner - : - - - - - - 1
14 <206 B2519-804000 Upper looper = = - . == - - = 1
15 <02 B2519-814000 Upper looper | . ; : = - - 1
16 < 115.447586 Upper 100per suppor! anm asm — - TIh=—2s s9F - - 1
17 S5-6080410-5pP Sciew 1/844 (-4 = == = {1)
18 118 12401 Handwheel C = : = =
19 SS-7111410.SP Screw 11/64-40 114 ot e s LR A = 3
20 84111.804-00F Upper kmile = = = f= s 1
21 118-98103 Presser 1001 suxihary phate A B/B3 EE Fea - — - = i
22 §5-4080620-TP Screw 1/844 -6 A.6/83 sk - | ¥ L =0 i
23 118-34488 Lower iooper support arm asm A 6/83 . % 0 e 0 = - = 1
24 PS-0200062-KH Springpin2 x 6 . = A.6/83 A h o s - u b = = {1}
25 82531-704-000 Washer = AB/1B3 . r 1 = = — (1)
26 $8.9151210-TP Screw 15/64-28 L=11 .8 3 A 6/83 = A239cF B K 8 — - {1}
27 82521-804-000 Lower looper A B/83 T : ] = 1
NGte { i ) <01 .. For MO-2504 MO-2504 i
02 ... For MO-2514 MO-25131H
iR For MO-25186 MO-2516H
A4 ... For MO-2504, MO-2514 MU-2504. MO-25144]
05 ... For MO-2514, MO -2516 = MO-2514 MU-2516H
= : =
Ret N | B Usaye ! ] oF
For overedge with adjustinent MO 2504 2 7oun~6 4enm | B T Mt o bwe 1, D
P~ g Overeuge widih MO 2514 2 Zirin—-4doun i , ot ,‘" A5 2t § o
| MO 2516 2 7Zmin~6.4mumn 5410 ey, =
10 f For Lilht-weiygnt matenals 2t
=V =
=11 i For needle set £t 5 Vo H
14=1121 221 For udjusiment type Byrn, it
18~ 19 | For synchronizer (SR
20 I For heavy-weight mateniats A
: -‘23 = 2? ‘i For wide widtn : f it
| ~ 35 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =3
Part No. Page Rei. Part No. Page Ref. Part No Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
8 £ H No. da & B No & # H No & 8 A No
EXCLUSIVE PARTS ®M3l& 11802303 , 2 12 118-19109 16 27 118-33001 14 30
101-26803 28 21 11802402 7 g 118.19208 16 28 118-33100 14 46
11500808 4 2 118-02501 7137 11819307 T 118-33209 14 82
11501301 2 3 11802600, = 11819406 16 17 118-33308 14 17
11503703 4 39 11802709 2 20 118-19414 TR R 118-33407 14 a
11503802 4 44 11802808 = 118-19505 16 21 118-33506 4 T
11503301 4 43 118.02907 2 35 11819604 18 1 118:33605 14 10
115-10609 8 35 118-03004 2 34 11820156 16 ] 118-33704 14 14
115.15053 6 14 118:03103 2 44 118-20206 5=~ 13 11834488 35 23
115-15152 g2} 118-03202 2. a2 118 20305 16 8 118-36103 20 56
115-15202 8 24 118-03301 27 M 118-20404 16 1 118-36202 20= 55
116-15301 =7 11803400 2 38 118.20503 &5--% 11840154 28 23
115.15450 ° 8 26 11803707 a3 118 20602 16 4 11840162 28 28
115.15508 8 28 118.03806 4 29 118-20909 16 5 11840204 28 10
115.17059 1 118-03905 E T 118.23176 10 23 11840303 28 29
115-17307 8 a4 118-04002 9= 9y 118.23200 10 38 11840601 22 3
115-17505 8 3 11804101 a 7 11823309 9. 35 11840600 23 22
115-17802 8 7 11804200 , 2 23 118-23408 W8 11840709 28 7
11521002 16 14 118-04309 2 24 11823507 0 28 118-40808 8 13
115-21101 16 15 118.04408 e 118.23804 gy 11840907 28 14
115.27967 12 32 118-04507 22 17 118-23804 10 12 11841053 28 16
115-28809 12 62 118-04606 22 20 118-24000 10 4 11841202 28 17
115.28908 12 56 118-04705 22 19 118.24059 10 1 118-41301 =
115.28005 iz 72 11804713 9 g1 118.24109 10 8 118-41400 a  as
115-29104 12 63 118.04853 4 9 11824208 o 11841500 a 3B
115.29506 12 7 118.05009 4 5 118.24257 12 18 118-41608 FRE
115-30102 10 2 118-05108 4 27 118-24307 12 i8 118-41707 28 24
115-30656 12 321 118-05207 4 33 118-24406 10 33 11841855 28 26
115-38053 5 13 11805405 4 6 118-24505 12 i 118-41905 2B 15
115-44756 35 16 118-06304 22 3 11824604 12 5 11842804 4 361
115-50308 20 24 118-06304 TE =% 118:24703 12 46 11842101 14 12
116-50308 20 54 11806304 24 35 118.24802 12 45 11842507 28 4.
115-50803 20 23 11806304 35 2 118-24901 12 47 118-42606 28 34
11550852 20 17 118-06403 26 7 118-25007 2 12 118:42705 2836
115-51008 20 s3 11806502 24— 3 11825106 94 118.45153 =
115-65058 23 2 118-10306 4 45 118-25205 12 40 11845203 23 7
115-65207 23 10 118-11108 £=—10 11825304 5 24 118-45302 23— 3
115-65306 23 4 118-11205 =42 118-25353 12 28 11845401 25 43
115-66604 23 23 118-11304 6 46 118.25403 2 43 118-45500 23 ¢
11565603 23 24 118-11403 638 118.25601 12 39 11845609 22 14
115.65702 23 2 118-11502 6 40 11825700 T 11845708 23 %
115-65801 23 8 118-11601 6= 4l 118.25858 12 - 57 11845807 23 20
115-66809 23 9 118-11809 & 8 118-25908 12 61 118-45906 25 a7
115.71403 25 - a2 118-12104 £t 118.26005 17 @n 118.45003 22 24
115.71403 30 8 ‘Lg“m‘ be: 244 11826104 12 60 11846102 29 oy
11521502 29 13 ::S‘E:g: gg fg 118-26203 Wi 7 11846201 22 .21
115-71502 30 g na:mm} 8 ia 118-26302 12 26 11846300 22 .27
11571601 29 2 B P 118-26401 2 a0 118-46409 22 25
' 115.71700 30 2 e 5 . 118.27607 19 454 11846508 LR T
115-71809 30 3 118.27904 120 47 11846607 PR
115-71809 a4 HSae T 118.29157 6 25 11846706 24 34
l 11571908 0.5 11814704 LGSR 118.29207 6 2 11846805 2 29
' 115.82509 - Bioi 11814704 iy 118.29355 15 28 11846904 2 12
- 115.82558 - g 3 Yi8-148900 3.5 11829405 15 26 11847100 22 39
' 11597101 1212 118-14302 § sl 118.29504 20 11847803 22 18
115-98000 = ‘: g‘::?g; g gg 11829603 0 3 118-47852 2 10
, 116-50800 6 g :13:1 ol A 118-31153 B =29 118-47860 22 11
‘ 116-51007 617 11831203 8- 3 118-47902 22 7
11800307 4 7 1184504 8 8 118.31302 14 6 11849007 25
; 118-00406 a. .- 11813303 B 118-31450 14 23 118-49155 30 3
118.00505 i @ 118-16006 e 11831559 14 24 118.49304 29 15
E 118.00604 e ) 8 1 11831674 i =y 118-49304 30 11
g 118.00752 4 15 : }g':gigi 4 118-31682 14 B 11849353 0 10
] 118.00802 =) * 118-31690 14 E 118-49361 29 154
; e e 118.16402 & 57 i atres e % ik B
F 1181008 a 18 gl 5. 11831757 14 19 11849379 0 104
: 11801107 4 19 ::g':gggg 2;’ ':2 118-31906 14 34 11849403 29 11
118.01255 2 i 5 118-32151 6 20 118-49403 30 27
' 118:01354 R s i o 11832201 6 22 118-49502- 29 18
11801503 2 7 118-16907 8 4 118.32201 & .27 11849502 30 13
11801701 D45 1E8-17004 - U Fe 118-32300 14 59 118-49601 291 14
11801859 22 . a2 118-17103 G4 118-32458 14 54 118-49508 9 - 5
“.118.02006 2 ¥ a4 11817202 20 15 118:32706 i 43 118-50005 29 4
| 11802105 22 118-17301 LR 118-32805 14 39 118-50054 29 3
& 118.02204 2 8 118-17459 8 i 11832904 14 37 118-40104 v 17
‘ — 36 —

i




Part No.

dn #
118:50153
11850203
118:50401
118-50500
| 18-50609
118-50708
118-50708
118-50807
118-50807
118-50906
118-53157
118:53306
118-53405
118-53504
118 536U
118-63702
118.53801
118-54205
118-54304
118-54403
11854502
118-54601
118-54700
118-54809
118-54808
118-55004
118-55251
1 18:55400
118-565509
118-55806
11857158
11857166
118-5736G7
11857455
118 57604
11857103
118:57802
11857901
118-58057
1 18-58701
118 58800
118-58904
118-58055
118-58105
118-59204
118-59303
118-59402
118-59501
1 18-59600
118-58709
118-59808
118-569907
118-60004
118:60103
11860508
118-60608
118-60756
118-60905
11861101
118-61200
11862257
118613092
118-61408
118.61507
118-62455
118-62505
118.62653
118-62661
11862802
118-62901
118-63008
118-63107
118.63354

P

gE88gm

27
21
27
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
2G
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
6
26
26
26
26
“6

26

&
[

Ref.

5]
Lot = S L IR - - I SO T}

N DL O

(RS P ST O Tl S T -
= RN O N W - W N~ W

19
24
]
16
a3
47
a4
45
13
12
39
25
26
29
30
33
37
36
34
1
53

ag
51
12
RE
57
58
18
22
26
11
23
27
g
28

Part Na.

b
118463362
118.G3404
11863651
11863701
11863800
118:639089
11864006
11864105
11864204
118-64303
11864402
118-64600
11864709
11847108
1867207
11867306
1 1865005
118-69658
118-70359
118-72009
118-72009
118.72108
118./46049
118-74708
118-75309
118-76158
11876166
118-76851
118-76869
118-71552
118-77578
118 81455
11881471
118 81554
T8 81570
1188210+
11582800
118.85204
f1e 4100
118-87403
11888005
ilg.88i04
118-88302
11888401
118-90001
118-90100
118-50308
118-90506
118-90605
118:90704
11892205
118-92304
118-92403
118-9360Y
118.98103

Q1L TUBE

BP-3000000 00
8P 3000000-00
BT 0500300 EA
BT-0500300 EA
BT-0500300 E0
BT 0500300 EU

EXCLUSIVE PAR

1140 216 ota
1211 804 000
#$1212:704 vL
B1214. 704 000
821214-716 000
B81215-804-000
B1215816 000

Page Rel.
H No
24 1
24 2
24 6
24 3
24 32
24 8
24 13
24 ]
24 14
24 33
26 56
24 24
24 7

2 31
2 30
2 29
3 b4

+ 8 68
] 12
18 B
18 24
19 41
g 14
18 35
iy 43
18 5
18 21
18 23
18 39
18 40
18 53
1o 4
14 20
Iy 22
8 38
12 b
12 13
12 3
§2 b
b2 16
14 27
t4 28
14 29
14 50
14 a8
22 40
22 43
A 14
22 45
22 47
b 15}
35 &3
3b !
14 35
35 21
27 5]
27 29
28 L5
78 e
28 5
28 10

15782

SerH ERGA 1
45
5 19
6 18
[# 1
G 4
£6] 7
G 5

\

Part Na.

& &
B1219-804-000
B1402-804-0A0
81403-352-Co0
B1411.804-A00
B1507-804-C00
B1507-814-00°P
B1507-816-000
B1508-352.000
B1508-804-008
B1508-804-008
B1509-804-C00
B1509-814-00P
B81510-814-000
B1510-814-000
B1510.816-000
B1511-804-000
B1511.814-000
B1511-816-000
B1512-816-000
B1513-816-000
B1514-816-000
B1515-804-0u8
BIG1H BO4 00U-A
B81515-816-000
B1528-804.000-A
B1529-804-000
B1530-804.000
81530-804-000
81530-816-D00
81534-804.000
81535-804-0A0
H1536-804-000
B51539.804-000
81604-704-000
H1606 704000
B1609 -804 000
31610-804 000
B1b11-804:0A0
1612804 QO
B 114704000
B1615-704 000
tivig gua 0Ly
81620-804.000
B1624-704-000
B1627-804-0A0-A
B1642-804-000.8
§1645-704-000:A
B1646-704-000 A
B1647.704-000-A
B1650.704-000
H1G51-704.000
81652-704-000
831654704000
B1657804-00T
314657-814-B0E
B1663-804-000
81667-804.000
82017 372-000
82102-816-000-A
52103 816-0A0
B2103.616-000 A
B2105-816-000
B2106-816-CAQ
82107-816-060
B2108-B16-0A0
B2110-816-000-B
#2111 716000
B2H13-816:000
B2114-816-CAQ
BZ115-816G4000
H2119-816-800

35
18
18
16
i8
18
18
18

16
18
10
10

10
10
10
10
10
{18!
10
12
12
12
12
iz
12
1o
10
10

12
12
12
10
20
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

21

iy
19
21

Part No.

b &
82120-816-000
B82201-816-000
82202-816-000
82204-816-000
82313-180.000
82314019000
82401-816-000
82402-716.000
82507-804-000-8
B2508-704-000
B2508-704-000
82519-804-000
B2519-814-000
82521-804-000
B2525-352-000
82530-704-000
82531-704 000
82531-704-000
B2531-704 000
B2736-761-000
82739-761-000
83101-704 080
H3101-804 0ty
83102-704-880
83102-804.000
83103-704-080
B3103:804-000
83105-804 000
83105-804-000
83105-804-000
B3106-704-00A
83106-704-008
83106-704-00C
83107-704-000
B3107-704-000
B3107-704-000
B82109-704-000
B3112.704-000
B3112-704-000
B3112.704.000
83113-352.000
83120-125-00U
B83120-352.000
83120-352.000
831206-352.000
B83120-352.000
83120.704.000
83120-704-000
83120-704-000
83126012000
83126-012-000
B3126-012.000
B3126-012-000
B3301-704-LAC
B3301-704.LAD
83301-704-000- A
83301-704.000.-A
83301-716 LAC
B3301.716-LAD
B83302.704 LAD
83302.704.L AO
83302.704 LBH
B3302-704-L80
83302.704.L.C8
83302.704-LCB
B83302.704.L08 A
83302.704.L08-A
B1302.704 LUB A
83302-704-L00-A
83302-704 LOD A
B3302-704.L00 A
B83303.704-L.00-A

Page

15

20
20
26

14

32
34
34
34
32
34
34
34
32
34
32
34
34
32
34
34
32

Ret.

25

50

39
48
21
31
40
49

19
21

30
41
a7

24
26
43
32
29
44
23




M ey ¢

200

Part No. Page Ref.

an & H No.
B3303-704-L00-A 34 25
83304-704.000-A 32 16
B3304-704-000-A 34 18
B83305-704-000-4 32 9
83305-704-000-A 34 11
83309-704-0A0 32 12
B3309-704-0A0 34 14
B83309-704 000 32 15
B3309-704-000 34 17
B3311-012-000 32 22
83311012000 34 24
B3311-704-000 32 7
B3311-704-000 34 7
B3311-804 000 32 13
B3311-804-000 34 15
B83313-704-L00 32 8
B3313-704-L00 34 10
B3317-704-000 32 27
B3317.704-000 34 30
B83318-704-L00-A 32 5
B3318-704-L00-A 34 5
B3318-704.L00-A 34 39
B3319-704-L00 32 4
B3319-704.L00 32 31
B3319-704 LOO 34 4
83319-704.L00 34 9
B3319-704-L00 34 38
B3319-704.L00 34 42
B3320-704-L00-A 32 21
B3320-704-1L00-A 34 23
B3321-704.L08 32 33
83321-704-L0B 34 45
B3321-704-L00 32 37
B3321-704-L00 34 33
83322-704-L00 32 20
B3322-704-L00 34 22
B3408-040-000 26 59
B3510-704-000 8 5
B3511.704-000 8 6
B3525-357.000 27 28
B3525-357 0600 28 3
B3525-704-000 8 it
B3526-704-000 14 12
B3534-012000 27 26
B4111-80400E 35 20
B4115-704-000 22 30
B8204012000 29 19
88204-012-000 30 33
B8205012.000 29 2
B8205012.000 30 35
88219-125000 4 45
B9112.-804-000 35 13
OIL WICK S
€Q-200000000 14 22
CQ-200000000 27 12
CQ-200000000 27 34
CQ-2020000-00 8 27
C€Q-202000000 8 33
€Q-2020000-00 8 37
CG:2020000-00 14 21
€Q-2020000 00 15 17
CQ-2020006-00 i5 20
C€Q-2020000-00 28 11
THRUST COLLAR

ATRFANT—

CS0400511-5D 2 5
CS0870811-5H 8 30
C5-0950818-5H 10 )
CS-103121A8H 14 2
CS-111101E-SH 23 5
CS-1201010-8H 8 13

Part No.
& &

Page Ref.

EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M”

MAQ-11532000
MAO-11532000

NEEDLE

MC-0336007-50
MC-0336007-50
MDC-270B090C
MDC-27080900
MDC-270B1100
MDC-27081100
MDC-270B1100

NUT
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE *
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6050001-SE
NM-6060001-SE
NM-B0B0001-SE
NM-6060001-SE
NM-6080600-5M
NS6080210-5P
NS6090310-sP
NS£110310-5P
NS6110420-5P
NS-6110430-SP
NS6120310.8P
NS-6240630-5P
N5-6240630-5P
NS-£240630-5P
NS6620320-5P
NS-6680410-8P

PIN

PD020100000
P50200062-KH
P5-0200062-KH
PS-0200062-KH
PS0300132-KH
PS0400182-K0

B’ No
MR ASSE T
32 38
34 49
it
8 67
8 70
8 66
8 69
a8 66
8 69
8 73
LI
32 11
32 18
32 26
34 12
34 20
34 28
32 35
34 35
34 47
30 14
26 15
4 22
16 29
2 10
26 61
16 20
29 14
29 17
30 7
10 7
4 42
e

i6 iB
14 55
i5 29
S50 2
10 32
4 25
12 59

PS-0400222-K0

RETAINING RING (11} = 2

RC-1021011KP

SNAP RING

RE-0100210-TZ
RE-0300000-K0
RE-0320000-K0
RE 0500000-K0
RE-0500000-K0
RE-0900000-KP

RUBBER RING
H0O-0371801-00
RO-0371801-00
RO-037180100
RO-060150100
RO-0781901 00
RO-3473501-00
RO4801201-00

THROAT PLATE
R4200-HOD-DAB
R4200-HOD-DAO
R4205-HOD-EAD

R4305-HOD-EAB

R4508-HOD-DAC
R4508-HOD-DAO

BEARING
SB-1100003-00

24 21
il 7 m
26 49.1
12 73
24 20
12 25
26 60
12 58
SRV
12 3
14 36
27 24
12 55
12 4
6 37
12 48
it
35 i
22 2
22 4
35 3
35 4
22 5

WP ey

6 71
=2

Part No.
& &
S$B-1150003-00

HINGE SCREW
SD0250101-SP
SB Q250101 -8P
SD-0260271.5P
5D-0400212-5p
SD-0400212.8P
§D-0400212-5P
S00450701-TP
SD-0450701-TP
S0-0450701-TP
SD0450701-TP
SD0450701-TP
SD-0500181-5p
SD-0500191-5P
SD-0500203-sP
$0-0601021-5P
5D0630271.5p
SD-0640211-sP
§D-0720271-5P
SD-0720801.TH

SCREW
SK-1211000-5C
SK-1211000.5C
SK-3311600-5C
SK-3382001-SE
SK-3382001-SE
SK-3382001 SE
SK-3482500 SC
SK-3482500.5C
SM4051405 SE
SM-4051405.SE
SM-4061201-SE
SM4061201-SE
SM4061201.SE
SM-6020350-5p
SM-6020350-SP
SM-6020350-SP
SM-6020350.5P
SM-6053000-SE
SM6053000-SE
SM-6061610-5C
SM-6061610-SC
SM-B061610-SC
SM-90B3653 SN
SQ£000401-M2
SQ 1110401 M2
$Q-0000404-MZ
5Q-1150451.M2
SQ-1150452-M2
$Q-1150453-M2
55-1090930-5P
§5-1110840-5SP
$§:2110710-TP
$5-3090510.5P
$5.3090610-SP
$8-3090610-SP
$5-3090610.5P
$5-4060310 5P
$5-4060310-5P
S$$-4080320.TP
SS40B0610-5P
$S<1080610-5P
$5-4080610-5P
$5-4090515-5p
$54090615-5P
5540906 15-5p
SS4090615-5p
55-4080615.5P
$54090815 5P
$5-4090815 5P
554091015,5P
5541107155pP

DBV N ]
Loz =2 = e W o O T

32
34

32

28

32

{77
15

Part No.
oh &
$54110715.5p
§541107155P
§541107155P
S541107155p
$54110715-5P
554110715.5p
$54110915.5p
554120615.5P
S54120615-5P
55-4120815-sP
554120915-5P
554121015-5p
$54121015.5p
584121215.5p
§54150715.5p
55-4151415.5p
S$.5060310-5P
S$5-5060310-5P
5$5:5060310-5P
$5-5060410-s5P
$5-5060410-5p
$5-5090420-5p
55-5090420-5P
$5-5090420-5p
§8-5110710-5p
58-5150510-5P
S56060210-S5P
S5-6060210-5P
S56060220-sp
S556060340-5P
S5-6060410-TP
556060410-TP
SS56060410.-TP
SS6060410-TP
586060410-TP
§56060410-TP
$5-6060410-TP
S5-8060510-TP
58.6060510-TP
SS-6060510-TP
S56080410-sP
556080410-8P
S56080410-SP
S556080410-sP
5560804 10.8P
S545080410-5P
556080410-5P
SS 60304 20.5p
S$56090420-5p
58 6090440-5P
55 6090510.5p
55-6090560-Tp
S56090570-5P
SS 6090620-5p
§5-6090630-8p
S56090630-5P
556090630-5P
55-6090650-SP
S5-6080650.5P
S5-6090650-5P
S5 -6090650-5P
$5.6090650-5P
556090810-TP
SS6091210.TP
SS56110426-TP
SS56110610-TP
556110610.TP
S56110610-TP
S56110610.TP
S556110710-TP
S56110710-TP
55-6111040.5p
S86111210.8p
556111610-5P
SS6111740-5p
S86121010.8P

Page

Rel.
No.

25
37
40
14
16
30
35
16
31
11
36

39
64
18

48
16

10
38
42

26

i

25
50
49
18
36
55
17
28
31
14
27
41
20
50
63
31
33
52
17
55
21
37
54
48
55
51
45

|
51

25
a2
32

37
31

18

28
22
12
30
18
11




ot B - i B B T e R e R T e
M e - il

Part No.

&
§S-6121020-8P
$546121020-5P
S56121220-TP
S56121220.TP
§56121220.7P
556121220.-TP
§56121220-TP
55-6121240-SP
$56122030-5pP
S56122510-5P
55 6151440-5P
S5S6151440-5P
SS6151812. TP
SS6151820. TP
556660810 TP
S56741010-5P
$5-7060310-5P
§S5-7060310-5P
§S-7060310-SP
5$S5-7060510-5P
S$§.7060510-5P
S$S-7060610-SP
§5.7060610-5P
§5-7060610-SP
55-7080520-5P
55-7080520-5P
$5.7080510-5P
S$S-1090510-5P
55-7090530:5P
55-7090530 SP
S$5-7090530-5¢
§5-7090530-5P
$5-7090540-TP
55-7090610-5P
$5-7090610-5¢
§8-7090620-TP
$8:7090710-5L
§5-7090710 5
$S5.7090850 sP
§8-7090910 5P
§5-7091110. TP
§5-7091410.SP

.+ §8-7110410-5p

$5-7110510-5P
$5-7110540.5P

. Puge

»

-}
10
14
10
10
12
15
15
16
4
4
14
22
B
20
10
4
12
12
26
14
22
14
18
18
18
18

Ret.

No.
19
5
3
11
33
10
14
19
26
24
7
38
41
57
33
46
38

45-

a
16
a6
15
10
28
14
32
13
ag
40
43
44
2
43
32
a2
44
2%
26
ar
50

({= BUS B N}

28

Part No.

& &
55.7110540-8P
S§S-7110710 SL
SS-7110720-5P

S5-7110720-5F |

$5-7110720 8P
SS-7110720-TP
$5-7110840-5P
§8-7110840-5°P
$5-7110840-5P
$5-7110840 sP
$58-7110840-5P
S$5-7110840-5P
$5-7110914)-5P
55-7110910-TP
§5-7110910-TP
§S-7110910-TP
§§-7110910-TP
§S5-7110910-TP
SS-7111120-SP
557111410 5P
SS-7111410-8P
5S-7111410.SP
§5-7111410-SP
SS-7111810.5P
S5.7112420.8P
S§5-7120910-SP
S5S-7120910-TP
$8:-7121410.TP
S55-7151120-8P
SS-7151550:SP
SS-7161040-5P
SS-8080310.TP
SS-8080310-TP
5S-8080322-TP
S$S-8080322 TP
$S-8UB0322 TP
558080327 1
55 BUBL410 TP
SS 8090410 SP
5580904 10-5P
S5 8090410-5P
Ss8tiu410 1P
558110410 TP
$5-8110410 TP

Paye Rel
1 No

H
34
20

2

22-"

24
15

4
14
14
22
2

P

16
59
39
14
10
3
11
32
53
37
a1
11
12
15
23
28
32
22
50
50
30
64
19
33
ar
2
53
38
31
a4
25
65
7
6
38
R
12
38
5]
5.7
26
18
io
7

Part No.
an
S5-8110410-TP
S5-8110422-TP
S55-8110422-TP
S5-8110422-TP
55-8110422-TP
558110422-TP
55-8110422.TP
5$5-8110422-TP
$5.8110422.TP
SS-8110510-SP
$S5-8110520:TP
S58110750-5P
558120740-SP
S55-8120740-5P
S5-8120740-5P
S5-8120740-5P
SS58151150-5P
$5-8660330-SP
$5-8660330-SP
55-8660530-TP
SS.8660610-TP
$5-9090813-TP
$5-9111010-5P
55-9111010-5P
S55-9111010-5P
5$5-8111050-5P
S5-9111610-5P
$59112310-8P
859151210. TP
$59151210-TP
$5-9151210-TP
$591561210-TP
$59151210-TP
SS91LI210. TP
559151210-TP
SS59151210-TP
55-9151210-TP
S5 9151210-TP
35-9152130-Ccp
$5-9661230-Cp
3549681610°TP
STH6030821 0A
ST4030821-0A
ST 6030821 0A

Part No.

aw B
PLUG
TA-0180401-MO
TA05506804-R0
TA-0800504-R0O
TA-1030402-R0O
TA-1250406-R0
TA-1871602-R0O
TA-2050805-R0

WASHER
WP-0250516-SD
WP 0250516-5D
WP.0320500-5C
WP.0370316-5D
WP-0370316-SD
WP-0370316-SD,
WP 0370316-SD
WP 0370316-SD
WP 0370316.SD
WPU370316-SD
WP 0450801-5D
WP 0460556-SD
WP.0480856-SP
WP .-0480856-SP
WP-0520656-SA
WP -0612066-5P
WP0621016-SD
WP.0651056-5D
WP 4751676-S0
WP.0764016-SP
WP 0850002-SC
WP-1102016-5C
WP.1102016-5C
WP.1702600-50
WP-1702600-50
WS5.0441040-KP
WS-0450000-50D
WS-0451040-K P
WS-0510002-KN
WS5-0510002 KN
WS-0822010-KP
WS-1002560-KR
WS-1643202.KR
WS5-1643202.KR
WZ-0420350-KP
WZ-2640310-KH

Page Ref
A No.
ik A
8 q
27 36
12 31
0 14
2 21
4 34
4 28
i
18 9
18 27
26 6
4 20
4 a7
24 15-1
27 23
29 8
30 24
30 30
24 29
12 70
12 49.1
28 8
28 4.2
28 20
12 66
8 40
q 40
6 a4
30 15
29 16
30 6
32 28
34 31
27 22
2 13-1
6 " as
32 25
34 27
4 41
29 161
32 29
34 32
2 4.1
& 36




